March 28-April 7, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity

Party Registration ...

Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) [(887) |(90) |[(361) |(135) |(638)
Total Answering UNWT (1504) |(739) |(355) |(325) | (85) |[(778) |(118) [(498) |(116) |(763)
Dem 43 100 - - - 36 78 55 36 54
Rep 28 - 100 - - 36 5 17 21 17
DTS/NPP 23 - - 100 - 22 15 24 40 25
Other 5 - - - 100 6 2 4 2 4
Dem - Rep 15 100 |-100 - - 73 38 15 37
Q18 Who do you trust on schools ...

Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
The teachers at schools 50 51 50 48 51 55 43 44 42 45
Parents of students 48 39 57 52 56 49 55 42 46 46
Teachers’ unions 22 30 13 18 29 22 25 24 20 23
Admins/superintendents 17 18 14 18 11 15 23 20 22 20
Jerry Brown 15 22 7 13 8 14 17 18 14 16
Philanthropists 14 10 18 17 21 15 11 12 17 13
(Other) 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 7 7 8 6 4 6 3 10 8 8
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve alot ...

Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
23 Fund disadvantaged 50 62 29 52 44 46 64 62 45 57
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve a lot/Somewhat ...

Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
23 Fund disadvantaged 71 84 50 73 72 68 83 82 75 79
Q28 Teacher Salaries ...

Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
Underpaid 56 65 40 61 43 54 74 55 60 59
Paid just about right 27 21 40 21 32 30 14 25 24 23
Paid too much 5 1 10 5 9 5 2 4 5 4
(DK/Ref) 12 13 10 13 16 11 9 16 11 14
Underpaid - Too much 51 64 31 55 34 49 72 51 54 54
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important ...

Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
29 Seniority 15 18 9 15 13 9 24 26 12 22
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important/Important but not top ...

Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
29 Seniority 57 65 47 55 56 53 68 69 49 65

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

March 28-April 7, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Party Registration ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |(707) |(797)
Total Answering UNWT (1504) |(422) |(408) [(291) [(159) |(102) |(122) [(680) |(527) |(485) |(385) |(717) |((787)
Dem 43 50 36 55 36 40 28 47 67 36 24 38 48
Rep 28 21 33 18 40 29 44 22 5 28 54 32 25
DTS/NPP 23 23 26 22 16 24 24 26 22 31 16 25 22
Other 5 5 5 5 7 8 4 5 5 6 6 6 5
Dem - Rep 15 29 3 38 -4 11 -17 25 62 9 -30 6 24
Q18 Who do you trust on schools ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
The teachers at schools 50 43 55 50 51 56 55 47 56 51 44 47 53
Parents of students 48 48 50 a7 46 a7 50 48 43 a7 57 48 49
Teachers’ unions 22 22 22 20 32 29 15 21 33 19 16 22 23
Admins/superintendents 17 16 16 15 16 17 23 16 16 19 15 15 18
Jerry Brown 15 19 12 18 14 10 9 18 20 15 9 16 14
Philanthropists 14 16 15 14 9 12 15 15 11 19 15 16 13
(Other) 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
(DK/Ref) 7 7 7 7 5 6 8 8 4 6 9 8 6
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve alot ...

Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) ((707) ((797)
23 Fund disadvantaged 50 54 47 57 44 37 42 53 70 45 32 47 52
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve a lot/Somewhat ...

Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
23 Fund disadvantaged 71 74 70 77 64 64 66 75 88 71 55 66 76
Q28 Teacher Salaries ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) ((707) |((797)
Underpaid 56 56 49 73 58 51 40 57 72 56 40 52 60
Paid just about right 27 26 30 16 29 31 40 24 17 32 34 29 24
Paid too much 5 5 6 3 7 2 8 5 2 3 10 7 4
(DK/Ref) 12 13 15 9 6 16 12 14 9 9 16 12 12
Underpaid - Too much 51 51 43 70 51 49 32 52 70 52 29 45 56
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important ...

Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
29 Seniority 15 19 16 11 10 14 12 17 13 12 18 14 15
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important/Important but not top ...

Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) ((682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
29 Seniority 57 60 59 54 57 48 58 60 61 59 52 55 60
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March 28-April 7, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) |(391) |(331) |(722) |(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |(792) |(695)
Total Answering UNWT (1504) |(276) |(199) [(174) ((389) |(364) |(649) [(753) |[(370) |(456) |(405) [(253) |((826) |(658)
Dem 43 38 47 47 43 43 44 43 48 42 41 42 45 41
Rep 28 18 21 20 32 39 20 35 23 33 28 29 29 28
DTS/NPP 23 36 28 27 21 13 30 17 26 18 26 25 21 26
Other 5 8 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 7 5 5 6 5
Dem - Rep 15 20 25 28 11 4 24 8 26 9 13 13 16 13
Q18 Who do you trust on schools ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
The teachers at schools 50 60 55 47 48 46 54 47 44 51 56 49 48 53
Parents of students 48 48 46 51 a7 49 48 48 a7 50 52 42 49 48
Teachers’ unions 22 30 23 22 22 18 25 20 22 24 20 24 23 22
Admins/superintendents 17 19 17 25 14 13 20 14 19 16 15 17 17 16
Jerry Brown 15 9 16 13 17 18 13 17 17 11 14 20 14 16
Philanthropists 14 16 15 17 17 9 16 13 7 15 16 21 12 18
(Other) 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
(DK/Ref) 7 3 6 5 7 11 4 9 12 5 5 6 8 5
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve alot ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
23 Fund disadvantaged 50 64 63 46 49 35 58 43 49 52 47 50 51 48
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve a lot/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
23 Fund disadvantaged 71 86 82 70 70 58 80 64 71 73 71 70 72 70
Q28 Teacher Salaries ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Underpaid 56 72 69 66 47 40 69 44 46 59 62 54 54 59
Paid just about right 27 17 15 22 34 36 18 35 30 23 25 32 26 28
Paid too much 5 1 4 6 5 7 4 6 4 7 5 4 6 4
(DK/Ref) 12 9 11 7 14 17 9 15 20 11 9 10 14 9
Underpaid - Too much 51 71 65 60 42 34 65 38 42 52 57 50 48 54
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
29 Seniority 15 10 12 14 17 18 12 17 27 15 8 8 20 8
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important/Important but not top ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
29 Seniority 57 57 58 52 58 60 56 59 69 59 a7 56 63 51
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No
Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) |(57) |(118) |(175) |(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Total Answering UNWT (1504) | (53) | (56) [(127) |(183) [(1184) |(255) |(338) |(98) [(1098)
Dem 43 52 41 46 45 42 48 47 33 43
Rep 28 29 21 28 26 29 24 25 26 29
DTS/NPP 23 17 28 22 24 23 22 25 34 22
Other 5 2 9 3 5 5 6 4 7 6
Dem - Rep 15 23 20 18 19 13 24 22 8 13
Q18 Who do you trust on schools ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
The teachers at schools 50 68 41 60 54 49 55 50 50 50
Parents of students 48 42 48 45 46 49 44 51 55 a7
Teachers’ unions 22 44 29 34 32 21 31 20 18 23
Admins/superintendents 17 11 15 14 15 16 18 19 18 16
Jerry Brown 15 20 23 18 20 14 20 15 9 15
Philanthropists 14 5 10 12 11 16 9 16 20 14
(Other) 1 - 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 7 - 5 3 4 8 3 5 3 8
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve alot ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
23 Fund disadvantaged 50 56 55 54 55 49 56 48 55 49
Q23-27 Summary: Proposals to change public schools... Improve a lot/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
23 Fund disadvantaged 71 81 75 71 72 72 74 71 73 71
Q28 Teacher Salaries ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Underpaid 56 75 48 70 63 55 63 58 68 55
Paid just about right 27 22 29 23 25 27 24 24 19 28
Paid too much 5 - 7 4 5 5 5 6 8 5
(DK/Ref) 12 3 16 4 8 13 9 13 4 12
Underpaid - Too much 51 75 41 66 58 50 58 52 60 50
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
29 Seniority 15 13 15 15 15 15 15 17 12 14
Q29-33 Summary: Factors in Teacher Pay... Most important/Important but not top ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) ((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
29 Seniority 57 82 55 74 68 56 67 58 63 57
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March 28-April 7, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q34 Tenure in layoffs ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Performance-much more 59 55 65 60 65 60 56 58 58 58
Performance-smwt more 23 24 20 23 28 22 22 24 28 24
Seniority-smwt more 6 6 6 5 3 6 6 5 4 5
Seniority-much more 5 7 3 4 1 4 9 7 3 6
(Neither) 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 2 3
(DK/Ref) 4 5 2 4 - 4 5 3 4 4
Performance 82 79 85 82 93 82 78 82 86 82
Seniority 11 13 9 10 3 10 16 12 7 11
Performance - Seniority 71 66 76 73 20 72 62 70 79 71
Q35 Factors in Teacher Layoffs ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
Poor marks in classroom 53 53 50 53 60 59 43 40 55 44
Progress stdized tests 26 24 30 25 26 22 33 36 24 32
Less seniority 8 9 8 8 6 8 8 10 8 9
Received less training 7 8 6 8 2 6 14 9 8 9
(None of the above) 2 2 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2
(DK/Ref) 3 4 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 3
Q36 Tenure after how long ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
After 1 year 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 5 - 3
After 2-3 years 7 9 5 6 5 6 14 9 7 9
After 4-6 years 16 21 12 14 15 14 21 22 12 20
After 7-10 years 19 20 16 20 23 18 28 18 29 22
After 11-15 years 7 7 6 9 7 7 4 5 10 7
After 16-20 years 3 2 2 5 4 3 2 3 2 2
After more than 21 yrs 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 6 4
Not at all 38 29 50 39 39 45 17 25 31 27
(DK/Ref) 5 6 4 4 2 4 6 8 3 6
6 yrs or less 26 33 19 21 22 21 38 36 20 32
7 or more years 32 31 27 37 37 30 40 30 46 34
Not at all 38 29 50 39 39 45 17 25 31 27
Q6 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Men a7 41 54 50 49 51 34 40 a7 43
Women 53 59 46 50 51 49 66 60 53 57
Q5 Language ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
English 92 88 97 93 93 100 99 67 100 81
Spanish 8 12 3 7 7 0 1 33 - 19
White Gender ...
Total answering (887) [(320) |(320) ((195) | (52) |(887) | (1) (38) (@) (64)
Men 51 46 54 54 45 51 25 56 52 59
Women 49 54 46 46 55 49 75 44 48 41
Latino Gender ...
Total answering (361) [(200) | (61) |[(85) |(16) | (38) 5) [(361) | (3) |(361)
Men 40 36 51 38 54 56 16 40 42 40
Women 60 64 49 62 46 44 84 60 58 60

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

March 28-April 7, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q34 Tenure in layoffs ...

Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Performance-much more 59 59 64 58 52 62 55 54 61 63 62 57
Performance-smwt more 23 23 21 22 30 17 25 23 25 25 18 20 25
Seniority-smwt more 6 6 5 5 6 4 7 5 8 4 5 6 5
Seniority-much more 5 7 3 5 4 6 8 6 6 4 6 5 5
(Neither) 3 2 4 5 4 5 2 2 4 3 3 4 3
(DK/Ref) 4 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4
Performance 82 82 85 80 81 80 80 83 79 86 81 82 82
Seniority 11 13 8 10 10 10 15 11 14 8 11 11 11
Performance - Seniority 71 69 77 70 71 69 66 72 65 79 71 72 71
Q35 Factors in Teacher Layoffs ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
Poor marks in classroom 53 52 49 57 59 55 45 51 58 56 45 54 51
Progress stdized tests 26 28 28 20 23 24 33 27 21 25 31 26 26
Less seniority 8 7 8 8 9 10 11 8 11 7 8 9 8
Received less training 7 8 7 8 4 4 7 8 5 7 9 6 8
(None of the above) 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 3 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4
Q36 Tenure after how long ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
After 1 year 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
After 2-3 years 7 9 6 6 8 4 10 8 9 6 8 6 9
After 4-6 years 16 19 15 19 16 6 16 17 23 14 12 17 16
After 7-10 years 19 18 18 24 12 20 19 20 21 21 15 20 18
After 11-15 years 7 9 7 5 5 10 5 8 6 7 7 7 7
After 16-20 years 3 2 4 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 2
After more than 21 yrs 3 4 3 2 2 2 6 4 3 3 3 3 3
Not at all 38 32 39 35 50 50 37 34 29 40 45 39 37
(DK/Ref) 5 6 6 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 7

6 yrs or less 26 30 23 27 24 13 27 26 33 22 22 24 26
7 or more years 32 32 32 34 22 33 32 34 33 34 27 33 30
Not at all 38 32 39 35 50 50 37 34 29 40 45 39 37
Q6 Respondent gender ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) [(306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Men a7 46 45 51 49 42 51 46 40 53 46 100 -
Women 53 54 55 49 51 58 49 54 60 a7 54 - 100
Q5 Language ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) [(306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
English 92 86 92 97 99 94 92 89 94 94 89 94 91
Spanish 8 14 8 3 1 6 8 11 6 6 11 6 9
White Gender ...

Total answering (887) [(162) ((243) |(198) |(126) | (72) |(87) |(329) |(282) |((305) |((262) |(452) |(436)
Men 51 51 50 56 a7 42 54 50 44 57 50 100 -
Women 49 49 50 44 53 58 46 50 56 43 50 - 100
Latino Gender ...

Total answering (361) [(147) | (94) | (46) (6) (19) | (49) ((208) [(111) |(108) |(111) |(145) |[(216)
Men 40 41 37 39 54 42 43 37 31 49 37 100 -
Women 60 59 63 61 46 58 57 63 69 51 63 - 100
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March 28-April 7, 2015 USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Q34 Tenure in layoffs ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Performance-much more 59 64 64 64 54 55 64 54 56 63 61 54 60 58
Performance-smwt more 23 25 24 19 21 25 23 23 25 21 22 24 23 23
Seniority-smwt more 6 6 5 4 6 6 5 6 6 5 4 9 5 6
Seniority-much more 5 2 3 7 8 5 4 7 5 5 5 4 5 5
(Neither) 3 1 2 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 4
(DK/Ref) 4 2 2 3 5 6 2 6 5 2 4 5 3 4
Performance 82 89 89 83 75 79 87 77 82 84 83 79 83 81
Seniority 11 8 8 10 14 11 9 13 11 10 9 13 11 11
Performance - Seniority 71 81 81 73 61 68 78 64 71 73 73 65 72 70
Q35 Factors in Teacher Layoffs ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Poor marks in classroom 53 66 59 57 47 42 61 45 37 50 63 61 45 62
Progress stdized tests 26 25 24 27 26 28 25 27 38 29 20 15 33 18
Less seniority 8 2 6 9 12 11 6 11 11 9 6 8 10 7
Received less training 7 5 7 4 7 10 5 8 10 7 6 6 8 6
(None of the above) 2 0 2 1 4 2 1 3 1 2 2 5 2 3
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 2 4 7 2 5 3 3 3 5 3 4
Q36 Tenure after how long ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
After 1 year 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 2 0 1 3 1
After 2-3 years 7 3 5 10 9 9 6 9 8 7 7 8 7 7
After 4-6 years 16 20 19 11 17 15 17 16 16 15 15 23 15 18
After 7-10 years 19 28 20 15 15 19 21 17 18 21 17 19 20 18
After 11-15 years 7 8 8 9 7 4 8 6 6 6 9 6 6 8
After 16-20 years 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 2
After more than 21 yrs 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 2 4 3
Not at all 38 28 38 a7 39 38 37 38 33 39 41 37 37 39
(DK/Ref) 5 4 3 3 5 9 3 7 8 5 4 3 6 4
6 yrs or less 26 24 26 22 28 26 24 27 28 23 23 32 25 26
7 or more years 32 45 34 28 29 27 36 28 31 33 32 29 32 31
Not at all 38 28 38 a7 39 38 37 38 33 39 41 37 37 39
Q6 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) [(792) |(695)
Men a7 43 55 a7 a7 45 49 46 44 42 51 54 43 52
Women 53 57 45 53 53 55 51 54 56 58 49 46 57 48
Q5 Language ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) [(792) |(695)
English 92 97 92 92 90 92 94 91 73 96 98 99 87 98
Spanish 8 3 8 8 10 8 6 9 27 4 2 1 13 2
White Gender ...
Total answering (887) [(121) ((131) |(117) |(240) |((248) |((368) |(488) |(138) ((268) |((284) |(195) |(406) |((479)
Men 51 45 64 54 50 46 54 48 48 48 54 53 48 54
Women 49 55 36 46 50 54 46 52 52 52 46 a7 52 46
Latino Gender ...
Total answering (361) |(82) |(68) |(62) |(90) |(45) [(212) |(135) |(153) [(115) |(58) | (28) |(269) | (86)
Men 40 39 44 36 43 43 40 43 40 38 44 44 39 44
Women 60 61 56 64 57 57 60 57 60 62 56 56 61 56
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Q34 Tenure in layoffs ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Performance-much more 59 38 a7 39 41 49 65 59 58
Performance-smwt more 23 21 19 29 26 23 23 19 27 24
Seniority-smwt more 6 18 7 14 12 5 10 4 4 6
Seniority-much more 5 17 17 12 14 4 11 8 5 4
(Neither) 3 6 9 6 7 3 5 2 2 4
(DK/Ref) 4 - 1 - 0 4 1 3 3 4
Performance 82 60 66 68 67 84 72 83 85 82
Seniority 11 35 24 26 25 9 21 12 9 10
Performance - Seniority 71 25 42 42 42 76 51 71 76 71
Q35 Factors in Teacher Layoffs ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Poor marks in classroom 53 58 49 52 51 53 53 48 52 54
Progress stdized tests 26 11 24 20 22 26 23 31 27 24
Less seniority 8 19 18 17 17 7 14 10 10 8
Received less training 7 5 8 5 6 7 6 7 8 7
(None of the above) 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3
(DK/Ref) 3 5 1 4 3 4 3 3 1 4
Q36 Tenure after how long ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
After 1 year 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 1
After 2-3 years 7 26 7 16 13 7 11 7 5 8
After 4-6 years 16 36 18 23 21 16 20 15 22 17
After 7-10 years 19 15 13 19 17 19 19 15 15 20
After 11-15 years 7 5 4 4 4 8 4 8 6 7
After 16-20 years 3 - - 2 1 3 2 2 2 3
After more than 21 yrs 3 - 3 5 4 3 3 4 5 3
Not at all 38 15 48 26 33 39 35 43 40 36
(DK/Ref) 5 2 3 4 4 5 4 4 2 5
6 yrs or less 26 64 28 40 36 24 34 24 30 26
7 or more years 32 20 21 30 27 32 28 29 28 33
Not at all 38 15 48 26 33 39 35 43 40 36
Q6 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Men a7 51 59 a7 51 a7 49 46 51 a7
Women 53 49 41 53 49 53 51 54 49 53
Q5 Language ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
English 92 99 96 96 96 91 96 86 90 94
Spanish 8 1 4 4 4 9 4 14 10 6
White Gender ...
Total answering (887) |(33) |(33) |(70) |(103) | (707) |(146) |(165) |(57) | (685)
Men 51 53 69 46 54 51 51 58 54 49
Women 49 a7 31 54 46 49 49 42 46 51
Latino Gender ...
Total answering (361) (6) (11) [(31) |(42) |(283) |(61) |(130) |(35) | (208)
Men 40 62 42 41 41 39 44 37 37 44
Women 60 38 58 59 59 61 56 63 63 56
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March 28-April 7, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity

Q8 Age ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) ((638)
18-24 9 7 6 16 12 6 11 15 18 14
25-29 8 8 5 10 12 8 5 8 13 8
30-34 9 10 7 11 8 9 9 10 10 10
35-39 7 7 5 7 6 6 4 8 10 8
40- 44 7 7 5 8 11 6 6 8 12 9
45 - 49 8 9 6 9 6 7 9 10 10 10
50 - 54 7 7 9 6 7 7 13 8 4 8
55 - 59 9 9 9 8 9 9 13 8 8 9
60 - 64 10 10 12 8 4 11 14 9 3 9
65 and over 22 22 31 12 20 28 16 13 10 13
(No answer) 4 3 6 3 5 4 2 4 2 3
18- 29 17 15 11 26 24 14 16 23 30 22
30-39 16 17 12 19 14 15 13 19 20 18
40 - 49 15 16 11 17 17 13 15 17 23 18
50 - 64 26 26 30 23 20 27 39 25 16 25
65 and over 22 22 31 12 20 28 16 13 10 13
18- 49 48 49 34 62 55 41 43 59 73 58
50 and over 48 48 61 35 40 55 55 37 26 39
White Age ...
Total answering (887) [(320) |(320) ((195) | (52) |(887) | (1) (38) (@) (64)
18-24 6 4 5 10 13 6 47 8 13 8
25-29 8 8 5 10 12 8 29 9 41 9
30-34 9 9 7 14 9 9 25 14 4 8
35-39 6 8 3 7 2 6 - 6 23 8
40 - 44 6 8 4 6 7 6 - 11 - 9
45 - 49 7 7 7 7 5 7 - 7 19 9
50 - 54 7 6 9 7 6 7 - 11 - 8
55 - 59 9 9 7 11 9 9 - 4 - 9
60 - 64 11 11 13 10 4 11 - 10 - 12
65 and over 28 28 35 17 27 28 - 16 - 18
(No answer) 4 2 6 1 6 4 - 4 - 4
18- 29 14 12 9 21 26 14 75 17 54 16
30-39 15 17 10 20 11 15 25 20 27 16
40 - 49 13 15 11 13 11 13 - 18 19 17
50 - 64 27 26 29 28 19 27 - 25 - 29
65 and over 28 28 35 17 27 28 - 16 - 18
18- 49 41 44 30 54 49 41 100 55 100 50
50 and over 55 54 64 44 46 55 - 40 - 47
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) ((638)
Young Women 25 28 15 29 31 19 28 35 39 33
Young Men 23 21 19 33 25 23 15 23 34 25
Older Women 26 29 28 20 17 28 38 21 13 22
Older Men 22 19 33 15 22 27 17 16 12 17
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (887) [(320) |(320) ((195) | (52) |(887) | (1) (38) (@) (64)
Young Women 19 22 13 20 31 19 75 30 48 25
Young Men 23 22 17 34 18 23 25 25 52 25
Older Women 28 30 29 26 22 28 - 13 - 15
Older Men 27 23 35 19 24 27 - 27 - 31

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/Los Angeles Times...Abridged

March 28-April 7, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q8 Age ...

Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
18-24 9 11 9 8 7 10 11 10 11 10 6 8 10
25-29 8 8 7 10 3 7 10 8 11 8 4 7 8
30-34 9 11 8 11 7 8 7 11 11 12 3 13 7
35-39 7 6 7 7 3 8 9 7 8 7 5 6 7
40 - 44 7 9 5 7 7 10 7 8 7 8 7 6 8
45 - 49 8 11 6 9 7 8 3 9 7 7 9 9 7
50 - 54 7 7 9 7 5 2 11 6 6 9 8 9 6
55-59 9 7 11 6 9 11 8 8 8 8 10 8 9
60 - 64 10 8 11 7 16 8 14 10 11 8 12 9 11
65 and over 22 19 21 23 31 24 18 19 18 18 31 21 23
(No answer) 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 5
18- 29 17 18 16 18 10 17 21 18 21 18 10 16 18
30-39 16 17 16 18 10 17 16 18 20 19 8 19 13
40 - 49 15 19 11 16 13 19 10 18 14 15 16 15 15
50 - 64 26 22 31 21 31 21 32 24 24 25 31 26 26
65 and over 22 19 21 23 31 24 18 19 18 18 31 21 23
18- 49 48 54 43 52 34 52 46 53 55 53 34 50 a7
50 and over 48 41 53 44 62 45 51 43 42 43 62 a7 49
White Age ...

Total answering (887) [(162) ((243) |(198) |(126) | (72) |(87) |(329) |(282) |((305) ((262) |(452) |(436)
18-24 6 6 7 4 6 9 5 5 5 7 5 5 7
25-29 8 9 7 10 2 6 9 8 10 8 5 7 8
30-34 9 13 7 10 8 6 9 11 11 14 1 13 5
35-39 6 7 7 7 3 8 2 6 8 5 3 6 6
40 - 44 6 8 4 4 7 11 9 8 7 7 5 5 7
45 - 49 7 8 5 9 7 11 2 8 7 7 7 9 5
50 - 54 7 5 10 7 5 2 15 5 7 10 6 9 6
55-59 9 5 12 7 10 8 9 8 8 8 10 9 8
60 - 64 11 5 11 10 17 8 17 11 12 8 13 9 13
65 and over 28 27 28 29 32 29 20 26 23 23 39 26 31
(No answer) 4 5 3 4 3 2 3 4 2 3 5 3 4
18- 29 14 16 15 14 8 15 14 14 16 15 9 12 15
30-39 15 20 13 17 11 14 10 17 19 19 4 18 11
40 - 49 13 17 9 13 14 22 11 16 13 14 13 14 12
50 - 64 27 15 32 24 32 18 40 23 27 25 30 27 27
65 and over 28 27 28 29 32 29 20 26 23 23 39 26 31
18- 49 41 52 37 43 33 51 36 a7 48 48 26 44 38
50 and over 55 43 60 54 64 a7 61 49 50 49 69 52 58
Gender/Age ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) [(306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Young Women 25 29 22 25 16 35 21 29 32 24 19 - 47
Young Men 23 25 21 27 18 17 26 24 23 29 14 50 -
Older Women 26 22 30 23 33 21 27 23 26 20 32 - 49
Older Men 22 19 22 22 29 24 24 20 16 23 30 a7 -
White Gender/Age ...

Total answering (887) [(162) ((243) |(198) |(126) | (72) |(87) |(329) |(282) |((305) |((262) |(452) |(436)
Young Women 19 25 16 17 16 35 11 23 25 18 15 - 38
Young Men 23 27 21 26 17 16 25 24 23 30 11 44 -
Older Women 28 22 32 26 36 22 32 24 30 23 32 - 58
Older Men 27 21 28 28 28 25 29 24 19 26 37 52 -
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March 28-April 7, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Q8 Age ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
18-24 9 55 - - - - 19 - 13 14 7 1 14 5
25-29 8 45 - - - - 16 - 3 9 11 6 6 9
30-34 9 - 59 - - - 20 - 7 8 13 10 7 12
35-39 7 - 41 - - - 14 - 5 7 7 6 6 7
40 - 44 7 - - a7 - - 15 - 4 7 8 10 6 9
45 - 49 8 - - 53 - - 17 - 8 9 6 10 8 7
50 - 54 7 - - - 29 - - 16 9 6 9 5 7 8
55-59 9 - - - 33 - - 18 9 7 8 11 8 9
60 - 64 10 - - - 38 - - 21 12 9 10 10 10 10
65 and over 22 - - - - 100 - 46 24 23 17 26 23 20
(No answer) 4 - - - - - - - 6 2 4 4 4 4
18- 29 17 100 - - - - 35 - 16 23 18 7 20 14
30-39 16 - 100 - - - 33 - 12 15 20 16 14 19
40 - 49 15 - - 100 - - 31 - 12 16 14 20 14 16
50 - 64 26 - - - 100 - - 54 30 22 27 26 25 27
65 and over 22 - - - - 100 - 46 24 23 17 26 23 20
18- 49 48 100 |100 (100 - - 100 - 40 53 52 43 48 49
50 and over 48 - - - 100 | 100 - 100 54 45 44 53 49 a7
White Age ...
Total answering (887) [(121) ((131) |(117) |(240) |((248) |((368) |(488) |(138) ((268) |((284) |(195) |(406) |((479)
18-24 6 44 - - - - 14 - 10 9 5 1 9 3
25-29 8 56 - - - - 18 - 3 9 10 6 7 8
30-34 9 - 61 - - - 22 - 8 6 12 10 7 11
35-39 6 - 39 - - - 14 - 4 5 8 5 4 7
40 - 44 6 - - a7 - - 15 - 2 5 8 9 4 8
45 - 49 7 - - 53 - - 17 - 6 7 5 11 7 7
50 - 54 7 - - - 27 - - 13 8 7 9 6 7 8
55-59 9 - - - 32 - - 16 9 7 8 11 8 10
60 - 64 11 - - - 41 - - 20 12 10 12 10 11 11
65 and over 28 - - - - 100 - 51 32 34 20 28 33 24
(No answer) 4 - - - - - - - 5 3 3 3 4 3
18- 29 14 100 - - - - 33 - 13 18 15 7 16 12
30-39 15 - 100 - - - 36 - 12 11 20 14 11 18
40 - 49 13 - - 100 - - 32 - 9 12 13 20 11 15
50 - 64 27 - - - 100 - - 49 29 24 29 27 25 28
65 and over 28 - - - - 100 - 51 32 34 20 28 33 24
18- 49 41 100 |100 (100 - - 100 - 33 40 a7 41 38 45
50 and over 55 - - - 100 | 100 - 100 61 57 49 56 59 52
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) [(792) |(695)
Young Women 25 57 45 53 - - 51 - 20 31 24 21 26 23
Young Men 23 43 55 a7 - - 49 - 21 22 28 22 21 26
Older Women 26 - - - 53 55 - 54 32 26 23 23 28 23
Older Men 22 - - - a7 45 - 46 22 19 22 29 20 25
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (887) [(121) ((131) |(117) |(240) |((248) |((368) |(488) |(138) ((268) |((284) |(195) |(406) |((479)
Young Women 19 55 36 46 - - 46 - 14 20 18 21 18 20
Young Men 23 45 64 54 - - 54 - 19 20 29 20 20 25
Older Women 28 - - - 50 54 - 52 35 31 25 25 33 25
Older Men 27 - - - 50 46 - 48 27 26 24 31 26 27
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Q8 Age ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
18-24 9 - 4 3 4 10 5 2 5 12
25-29 8 12 6 11 10 7 10 5 9 8
30-34 9 15 16 13 14 9 12 13 24 7
35-39 7 2 9 5 6 7 6 15 24 3
40 - 44 7 8 7 8 8 6 10 17 9 4
45 - 49 8 9 7 9 9 8 7 13 5 6
50 - 54 7 9 15 11 12 7 10 12 8 6
55-59 9 15 9 14 12 8 11 8 6 9
60 - 64 10 10 10 12 11 10 11 6 1 12
65 and over 22 20 9 12 11 23 14 5 6 28
(No answer) 4 - 8 1 3 4 3 3 3 4
18- 29 17 12 10 15 13 17 15 7 14 20
30-39 16 17 25 18 20 16 18 27 48 10
40 - 49 15 17 14 17 16 15 18 31 14 10
50 - 64 26 34 34 36 36 24 32 26 16 27
65 and over 22 20 9 12 11 23 14 5 6 28
18- 49 48 46 49 50 50 48 51 65 75 41
50 and over 48 54 43 49 a7 48 46 31 22 55
White Age ...
Total answering (887) |(33) |(33) |(70) |(103) | (707) |(146) |(165) |(57) | (685)
18-24 6 - 3 5 4 6 4 - 2 8
25-29 8 9 9 10 10 7 10 5 8 8
30-34 9 18 23 13 16 8 14 13 31 7
35-39 6 3 4 5 5 6 4 15 26 3
40 - 44 6 4 5 7 6 6 8 21 2 3
45 - 49 7 10 4 6 6 8 5 17 9 5
50 - 54 7 9 11 13 12 7 10 11 8 6
55-59 9 17 15 17 16 7 14 6 4 10
60 - 64 11 7 12 10 10 11 9 5 - 13
65 and over 28 23 6 14 12 30 18 5 9 34
(No answer) 4 - 7 1 3 3 3 2 1 4
18- 29 14 9 12 15 14 14 14 5 10 16
30-39 15 21 27 18 21 15 18 28 57 10
40 - 49 13 14 9 13 12 14 12 38 11 8
50 - 64 27 34 39 39 39 25 34 22 12 29
65 and over 28 23 6 14 12 30 18 5 9 34
18- 49 41 43 48 45 46 42 45 71 78 33
50 and over 55 57 45 53 51 55 52 27 21 63
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Young Women 25 22 27 23 24 25 24 35 38 21
Young Men 23 24 22 28 26 23 27 30 37 20
Older Women 26 28 10 30 23 26 25 17 10 30
Older Men 22 26 34 19 23 22 21 15 12 25
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (887) |(33) |(33) |(70) |(103) | (707) |(146) |(165) |(57) | (685)
Young Women 19 22 19 23 22 19 20 2 36 15
Young Men 23 21 29 22 24 23 25 39 42 18
Older Women 28 25 11 30 24 28 29 10 9 34
Older Men 27 32 34 23 27 27 23 17 12 30
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March 28-April 7, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q9 Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
1st - 11th grade 6 9 4 6 4 2 5 20 2 12
High school graduate 15 15 13 18 11 14 20 22 3 17
Non-college post H.S 2 1 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 2
Some college 29 29 34 23 37 29 40 30 30 31
College graduate 29 27 28 32 26 32 22 16 41 24
Post-graduate school 18 17 18 19 16 22 8 8 21 11
(Ph.D) 3 3 2 4 - 3 1 1 4 2
(MD) 1 1 0 2 3 1 - 1 4 1
(MA) 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 2 1 2
(MBA) 4 3 6 4 1 5 3 3 3 3
(JD) 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 0 2 1
(DDS) 0 0 - - - 0 - - - -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 0 1 1 4 1 - 0 1 0
(Other Post Grad) 5 5 4 5 3 6 2 2 8 3
(DK) 1 1 - 1 - 0 3 1 1 1
(Refuse) 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 1 - 0
HS or less 22 24 17 24 15 16 24 42 5 30
Post HS 31 30 36 24 41 30 43 32 33 33
College 46 44 46 51 42 54 30 24 62 35
Non College 53 54 54 48 56 46 67 74 37 63
White Education ...
Total Answering (887) [(320) ((320) |(195) | (52) |[(887) | (1) (38) ) (64)
1st - 11th grade 2 2 2 1 3 2 - 8 - 4
High school graduate 14 11 14 19 6 14 - 18 - 15
Non-college post H.S 2 1 2 1 6 2 - - - -
Some college 29 26 34 23 36 29 a7 29 71 35
College graduate 32 34 28 35 32 32 53 20 29 27
Post-graduate school 22 26 20 21 18 22 - 24 - 17
(Ph.D) 3 5 2 4 - 3 - 1 - 2
(MD) 1 1 - 1 5 1 - 3 - 2
(MA) 5 6 5 4 2 5 - 5 - 3
(MBA) 5 4 8 5 - 5 - 8 - 6
(JD) 1 2 1 1 - 1 - - - -
(DDS) 0 1 - - - 0 - - -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 1 1 - 6 1 - - - -
(Other Post Grad) 6 8 3 4 6 - 9 - 5
(DK) 0 0 - - - 0 - - - -
(Refuse) 0 0 0 - - 0 - 1 - 0
HS or less 16 13 17 20 9 16 - 26 - 20
Post HS 30 27 35 24 42 30 a7 29 71 35
College 54 59 48 56 49 54 53 44 29 45
Non College 46 40 52 44 51 46 a7 55 71 55
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (361) [(200) |(61) |(85) |(16) |(38) (5) |(361) | (3) [(361)
College 24 20 30 28 26 44 31 24 100 24
Non College 74 77 70 72 70 55 69 74 - 74
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Non College Men 23 21 25 21 25 22 22 29 17 25
College Men 24 19 28 29 24 29 12 11 30 17
Non College Women 30 33 28 27 31 24 45 45 20 38
College Women 22 25 18 22 18 25 18 13 32 18

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

March 28-April 7, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q9 Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
1st - 11th grade 6 10 6 3 4 2 11 8 4 4 9 5 8
High school graduate 15 15 17 10 16 15 18 15 12 13 18 15 15
Non-college post H.S 2 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
Some college 29 28 27 26 31 35 41 27 26 29 34 26 32
College graduate 29 27 31 33 28 29 16 29 32 33 22 31 27
Post-graduate school 18 18 14 25 17 17 12 19 22 19 13 20 15
(Ph.D) 3 3 2 4 3 2 1 3 5 2 1 4 1
(MD) 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(MA) 4 4 4 5 5 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4
(MBA) 4 4 2 5 4 7 4 4 4 4 4 5 3
(JD) 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 2 1 1 1
(DDS) 0 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 1 - - 0 0
(Master of Public Hith) 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
(Other Post Grad) 5 4 4 8 4 2 3 5 6 5 4 5 4
(DK) 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 0 1 1 0 1
(Refuse) 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
HS or less 22 25 23 13 20 17 29 23 16 17 27 20 23
Post HS 31 29 30 28 35 36 42 28 28 30 36 28 34
College 46 45 45 59 45 46 28 48 54 51 35 51 42
Non College 53 54 53 41 55 53 71 50 45 48 63 48 57
White Education ...
Total Answering (887) [(162) ((243) |(198) |(126) | (72) |(87) |(329) |(282) ((305) |((262) |(452) |(436)
1st - 11th grade 2 2 2 1 4 - 4 2 1 1 3 1 3
High school graduate 14 9 17 9 17 11 17 12 9 10 19 13 14
Non-college post H.S 2 - 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
Some college 29 26 25 22 33 35 45 24 24 28 36 26 31
College graduate 32 36 36 34 26 34 16 35 35 37 25 34 30
Post-graduate school 22 27 16 32 17 18 16 27 29 23 16 23 21
(Ph.D) 3 4 1 6 2 2 2 3 6 1 2 4 2
(MD) 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
(MA) 5 5 5 7 5 6 2 6 6 5 6 4 6
(MBA) 5 6 3 7 3 7 6 6 5 5 6 6 5
(JD) 1 4 0 1 1 1 - 2 2 2 - 2 1
(DDS) 0 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 1 - - 0 -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 2 0 2 - 1 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
(Other Post Grad) 6 5 6 10 5 - 3 7 7 7 3 5 6
(DK) 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 0 -
(Refuse) 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 - - 0
HS or less 16 11 20 10 22 11 21 14 10 12 22 15 16
Post HS 30 26 27 24 36 37 a7 24 26 29 37 28 32
College 54 63 53 66 43 52 32 61 64 59 41 57 51
Non College 46 37 a7 34 57 48 68 38 36 40 59 43 49
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (361) [(147) | (94) | (46) (6) (19) | (49) ((208) [(111) |(108) |(111) |(145) |[(216)
College 24 20 23 40 58 17 21 24 29 27 17 26 22
Non College 74 78 74 60 42 80 77 75 69 72 81 72 76
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) [(306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Non College Men 23 21 23 19 25 16 38 21 17 23 25 48 -
College Men 24 25 21 32 24 25 13 24 23 30 21 51 -
Non College Women 30 33 30 22 30 37 33 30 28 24 38 - 57
College Women 22 20 24 27 21 21 15 24 31 22 15 - 42
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Q9 Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
1st - 11th grade 6 3 2 6 8 10 3 9 30 - - - 12 -
High school graduate 15 18 14 11 17 13 15 15 70 - - - 29 -
Non-college post H.S 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 1 - 6 - - 3 -
Some college 29 38 27 31 25 32 32 28 - 94 - - 56 -
College graduate 29 30 37 26 30 22 31 26 - - 100 - - 62
Post-graduate school 18 8 17 23 18 21 16 19 - - - 100 - 38
(Ph.D) 3 0 4 4 3 3 3 3 - - - 15 - 6
(MD) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - 7 - 2
(MA) 4 2 6 3 4 5 3 4 - - - 22 - 8
(MBA) 4 1 3 6 5 5 3 5 - - - 23 - 9
(JD) 1 1 - 3 1 1 1 1 - - - 6 - 2
(DDS) 0 - 0 - - 0 0 0 - - - 1 - 0
(Master of Public Hith) 1 - 1 2 1 0 1 0 - - - 5 - 2
(Other Post Grad) 5 3 6 5 7 4 6 - - - 27 - 10
(DK) 1 - 0 1 1 1 0 1 - - - - - -
(Refuse) 0 - 1 - 0 1 0 0 - - - - - -
HS or less 22 21 16 17 25 24 18 24 100 - - - 41 -
Post HS 31 41 29 32 26 32 34 29 - 100 - - 59 -
College 46 38 54 50 48 43 a7 46 - - 100 | 100 - 100
Non College 53 62 45 50 51 56 52 53 100 | 100 - - 100 -
White Education ...
Total Answering (887) [(121) ((131) |(117) |(240) |((248) |((368) |(488) |(138) ((268) |((284) |(195) |(406) |((479)
1st - 11th grade 2 1 - 1 1 5 1 3 13 - - - 4 -
High school graduate 14 14 12 10 16 13 12 14 87 - - - 30 -
Non-college post H.S 2 3 3 2 1 1 3 1 - 6 - - 4 -
Some college 29 36 19 24 25 36 26 31 - 94 - - 62 -
College graduate 32 34 43 30 35 23 36 29 - - 100 - - 59
Post-graduate school 22 11 21 33 22 22 22 22 - - - 100 - 41
(Ph.D) 3 - 2 5 4 4 2 4 - - - 14 - 6
(MD) 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 - - - 5 - 2
(MA) 5 3 8 4 5 5 5 5 - - - 23 - 9
(MBA) 5 1 5 10 6 5 5 5 - - - 24 - 10
(JD) 1 2 - 3 1 1 1 1 - - - 6 - 3
(DDS) 0 - 1 - - 0 0 0 - - - 1 - 0
(Master of Public Hith) 1 - 2 4 1 0 2 1 - - - 5 - 2
(Other Post Grad) 6 3 6 5 7 4 6 - - - 25 - 10
(DK) 0 - 1 - - - 0 - - - - - - -
(Refuse) 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - - - - - -
HS or less 16 15 12 10 17 18 12 17 100 - - - 34 -
Post HS 30 40 22 27 26 36 29 31 - 100 - - 66 -
College 54 46 65 63 57 45 58 51 - - 100 | 100 - 100
Non College 46 54 34 37 43 54 42 49 100 | 100 - - 100 -
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (361) |(82) |(68) |(62) |(90) |(45) [(212) |(135) |(153) [(115) |(58) | (28) |(269) | (86)
College 24 23 33 23 22 19 26 21 - - 100 | 100 - 100
Non College 74 77 65 76 75 78 73 76 100 | 100 - - 100 -
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Non College Men 23 25 26 18 23 22 23 22 44 42 - - 43 -
College Men 24 18 28 29 24 23 25 24 - - 51 54 - 52
Non College Women 30 37 18 31 28 35 29 31 56 58 - - 57 -
College Women 22 20 26 21 24 20 22 22 - - 49 46 - 48
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Q9 Education ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
1st - 11th grade 6 - 5 3 4 7 3 9 4 6
High school graduate 15 3 17 7 10 15 14 16 17 15
Non-college post H.S 2 - 2 1 1 2 2 2 5 2
Some college 29 3 42 23 29 29 31 28 28 30
College graduate 29 19 27 27 27 30 24 28 28 29
Post-graduate school 18 73 7 38 28 16 26 16 17 18
(Ph.D) 3 18 - 9 6 2 4 3 2 3
(MD) 1 - - - - 1 - 1 2 1
(MA) 4 20 5 13 10 3 9 2 8 4
(MBA) 4 12 1 5 4 4 4 5 3 4
(JD) 1 - - - - 1 1 1 2 1
(DDS) 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
(Master of Public Hith) 1 4 - 2 1 1 1 1 - 1
(Other Post Grad) 5 21 2 10 8 4 8 5 5 5
(DK) 1 2 - 1 0 1 0 1 - 0
(Refuse) 0 - - - - 0 0 1 1 0
HS or less 22 3 22 10 14 22 16 25 21 20
Post HS 31 3 44 24 30 31 33 29 33 32
College 46 93 35 65 55 46 50 44 46 a7
Non College 53 6 65 34 44 53 50 54 54 52
White Education ...
Total Answering (887) |(33) |(33) |(70) |(103) | (707) |(146) |(165) |(57) | (685)
1st - 11th grade 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 1 - 2
High school graduate 14 1 21 3 9 14 13 12 13 14
Non-college post H.S 2 - 3 - 1 1 3 1 7 1
Some college 29 - 40 16 23 29 25 25 30 30
College graduate 32 13 27 29 28 34 25 36 31 31
Post-graduate school 22 85 7 52 37 20 33 24 19 21
(Ph.D) 3 25 - 14 10 2 7 5 - 3
(MD) 1 - - - - 1 - 2 - 1
(MA) 5 26 7 18 14 4 12 2 10 5
(MBA) 5 12 2 6 5 6 3 8 4 5
(JD) 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - 2
(DDS) 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
(Master of Public Hith) 1 6 - 3 2 1 1 2 - 1
(Other Post Grad) 6 18 - 12 8 5 0 4 5 6
(DK) 0 - - - - 0 - 1 - -
(Refuse) 0 - - - - - - - 0
HS or less 16 1 23 4 10 16 14 12 13 16
Post HS 30 - 43 16 25 30 27 26 36 31
College 54 99 34 81 66 53 58 61 51 52
Non College 46 1 66 19 34 46 42 38 49 48
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (361) (6) (11) [(31) [(42) |(283) |(61) |[(130) |(35) | (208)
College 24 74 16 31 27 23 28 22 24 25
Non College 74 14 84 67 71 75 71 76 76 74
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Non College Men 23 2 42 14 23 22 24 22 23 23
College Men 24 a7 18 32 28 24 25 24 27 24
Non College Women 30 4 23 20 21 31 25 33 31 29
College Women 22 46 17 33 28 21 25 20 18 23
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (887) |(320) |(320) [(195) | (52) [(887) | (1) |(38) | (7) |(64)
Non College Men 22 18 25 23 22 22 - 36 28 30
College Men 29 28 30 32 23 29 25 20 24 29
Non College Women 24 22 27 21 29 24 47 19 43 25
College Women 25 32 18 25 26 25 29 24 5 16
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) [(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) | (90) |(361) |(135) |(638)
Young Non College 25 26 18 31 30 17 30 43 31 37
Young College 23 22 16 32 23 24 11 15 41 21
Older Non College 26 26 33 16 21 27 36 28 6 24
Older College 22 21 27 19 18 28 18 8 19 13
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering (887) |(320) ((320) [(195) | (52) [(887) | (1) |(38) | (7) |(64)
Young Non College 17 15 15 24 24 17 47 22 71 25
Young College 24 29 15 30 24 24 53 33 29 25
Older Non College 27 25 35 19 22 27 - 30 - 28
Older College 28 29 29 26 24 28 - 10 - 18
Q19 Kids 18 or younger ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) [(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) | (90) |(361) |(135) |(638)
Yes 28 29 25 31 25 23 26 42 32 36
No 72 71 75 69 75 77 74 57 68 63
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0
Q20KIDS What grade? ...
Total answering (426) [(190) |(106) [(109) |(20) |(201) |(23) |(153) |(43) |(233)
Not yet in school 12 7 15 18 17 13 13 12 12 11
Pre-K / Preschool 10 8 10 13 14 15 4 5 21 7
Kindergarten-2nd grade 38 40 39 31 44 36 38 36 40 40
3rd grade-5th grade 27 28 24 30 26 31 26 29 12 25
6th grade-8th grade 25 27 23 26 10 24 31 26 31 26
9th grade-12th grade 32 32 39 26 21 31 39 32 31 33
University/College 4 4 3 3 11 2 - 6 - 5
(Other) 0 0 - - - - - 0 - 0
Kindergarten to HS 84 88 82 80 74 82 20 85 81 86
Marital/Kids ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
Married parents 19 19 18 21 19 16 10 26 30 24
Unmar parents 9 10 6 10 6 6 16 16 1 12
Married no children 32 29 43 27 31 39 16 22 20 22
Unmar no children 38 41 30 40 42 37 56 35 a7 40
Q21 Public, private, or parochial ...
Total answering (356) [(167) | (87) |[(88) |(15) |(165) |(21) |(130) |(35) |[(201)
Public school 83 84 79 85 69 80 77 83 88 83
Private school 9 7 15 6 10 8 - 9 16 11
Religious/parochial 5 5 6 4 10 6 10 5 5 5
Charter school 7 8 5 6 7 7 19 6 - 6
Homeschool 3 1 6 1 4 4 - 1 - 1
Not in school 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 0 - - - - - 0 - 0
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March 28-April 7, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (887) |(162) |(243) [(198) |(126) | (72) |(87) [(329) [(282) [(305) |(262) |(452) |(436)
Non College Men 22 15 24 17 26 13 40 19 16 22 26 43 -
College Men 29 35 25 39 21 29 15 31 28 35 24 57 -
Non College Women 24 22 22 17 32 35 28 19 21 18 33 - 49
College Women 25 27 27 27 21 23 18 31 35 25 17 - 51
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(414) [(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |(707) |(797)
Young Non College 25 28 24 22 18 29 33 25 23 28 22 24 26
Young College 23 26 18 30 16 23 14 28 31 25 11 25 20
Older Non College 26 23 27 19 35 22 37 23 21 19 38 23 28
Older College 22 18 25 25 27 22 13 19 21 24 23 24 20
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering (887) |(162) |(243) [(198) |(126) | (72) |(87) [(329) [(282) [(305) [(262) [(452) |(436)
Young Non College 17 16 18 12 18 24 23 15 15 21 13 18 17
Young College 24 36 18 31 15 27 13 31 34 27 12 27 22
Older Non College 27 17 27 22 38 22 44 20 21 18 42 24 30
Older College 28 25 33 32 26 24 17 28 28 30 27 29 27
Q19 Kids 18 or younger ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) [(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |(707) |(797)
Yes 28 28 27 27 19 29 46 28 26 30 29 29 28
No 72 72 73 73 81 70 54 72 74 70 71 71 72
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 - 0 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q20KIDS What grade? ...
Total answering (426) [(117) |(108) | (82) |(28) |(27) |(64) |(192) |(126) |((150) ((125) |(203) |(223)
Not yet in school 12 11 9 14 9 12 17 14 8 14 13 13 11
Pre-K / Preschool 10 7 11 14 14 10 7 8 13 9 8 9 10
Kindergarten-2nd grade 38 42 37 29 34 47 38 38 41 36 33 40 36
3rd grade-5th grade 27 24 24 22 29 48 37 27 33 27 21 23 32
6th grade-8th grade 25 24 29 24 22 15 27 25 25 28 24 24 26
9th grade-12th grade 32 33 33 26 31 27 36 29 25 28 42 28 35
University/College 4 3 4 3 - 7 5 2 4 4 4 4 4
(Other) 0 - - - 2 - - - - - 0 0 -
Kindergarten to HS 84 86 85 79 85 87 81 83 86 83 83 81 86
Marital/Kids ...
Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
Married parents 19 17 19 19 13 26 28 20 16 22 21 20 18
Unmar parents 9 11 7 7 6 3 17 8 10 8 7 8 9
Married no children 32 28 36 28 45 35 33 31 27 34 38 34 31
Unmar no children 38 43 36 44 35 33 20 40 46 35 32 36 40
Q21 Public, private, or parochial ...
Total answering (356) [(101) | (92) |(64) |(23) |(24) |(52) |(160) |(109) ((124) ((103) |(165) |(191)
Public school 83 79 84 85 86 72 88 80 84 89 73 80 85
Private school 9 11 8 10 - 12 6 10 4 9 14 11 7
Religious/parochial 5 7 2 5 - 15 4 5 5 4 5 6 4
Charter school 7 8 6 7 14 5 4 7 9 4 6 5 8
Homeschool 3 3 2 4 - - 4 2 1 2 5 4 2
Not in school 1 - 2 - - - 2 1 1 - 1 1 1
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 - 1 - - - - 0 - - - 0 -
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AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (887) |(121) |(131) [(117) [(240) |(248) |(368) |(488) [(138) [(268) [(284) |(195) |(406) |(479)
Non College Men 22 24 25 15 21 22 22 22 48 48 - - 48 -
College Men 29 21 37 39 29 24 33 26 - - 54 53 - 54
Non College Women 24 30 9 22 22 32 20 27 52 52 - - 52 -
College Women 25 24 28 24 28 21 25 25 - - 46 47 - 46
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) [(241) |(226) |(391) [(331) [(722) |(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |(792) |(695)
Young Non College 25 62 45 50 - - 52 - 40 53 - - 48 -
Young College 23 38 54 50 - - 47 - - - 52 43 - 49
Older Non College 26 - - - 51 56 - 53 54 45 - - 49 -
Older College 22 - - - 48 43 - 46 - - 44 53 - 47
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering (887) |(121) |(131) [(117) [(240) |(248) |(368) |(488) [(138) [(268) [(284) |(195) |(406) |(479)
Young Non College 17 54 34 37 - - 42 - 40 - - 38 -
Young College 24 46 65 63 - - 58 - - - 47 41 - 45
Older Non College 27 - - - 43 54 - 49 61 57 - - 59 -
Older College 28 - - - 57 45 - 51 - - 49 56 - 52
Q19 Kids 18 or younger ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) [(241) |(226) |(391) [(331) [(722) |(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |(792) |(695)
Yes 28 15 54 52 26 7 39 18 32 27 28 27 29 28
No 72 85 46 48 74 93 61 82 68 73 72 73 71 72
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 - - - - 0 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 0
Q20KIDS What grade? ...
Total answering (426) | (39) [(130) |(117) |(103) | (23) ((285) |(126) |(103) ((125) ((119) | (72) |(227) |(191)
Not yet in school 12 33 20 4 6 - 15 5 11 15 13 6 14 10
Pre-K / Preschool 10 8 18 6 3 26 12 7 5 10 10 17 8 13
Kindergarten-2nd grade 38 54 51 32 27 14 43 25 42 36 40 30 39 36
3rd grade-5th grade 27 26 32 29 18 37 30 21 24 26 27 35 25 30
6th grade-8th grade 25 10 18 36 22 44 24 26 24 30 24 20 27 23
9th grade-12th grade 32 9 19 35 55 35 24 51 40 36 22 28 38 24
University/College 4 - 2 2 9 - 2 7 6 4 3 2 5 3
(Other) 0 - - - - 2 - 0 - - - 1 - 0
Kindergarten to HS 84 66 75 94 20 83 82 89 86 84 83 81 85 82
Marital/Kids ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Married parents 19 9 40 37 18 3 28 11 16 18 21 22 18 21
Unmar parents 9 7 14 13 8 4 11 6 15 8 6 6 11 6
Married no children 32 10 19 19 45 53 16 49 30 29 32 41 30 36
Unmar no children 38 74 26 29 27 38 44 32 36 43 38 31 40 35
Q21 Public, private, or parochial ...
Total answering (356) |(26) |(98) |(110) |(93) |[(19) ((233) |(112) |(89) ((105) |(99) | (58) |(193) |[(157)
Public school 83 87 86 82 77 90 84 79 94 82 80 70 87 76
Private school 9 4 9 9 12 - 8 10 3 6 13 15 5 14
Religious/parochial 5 - 6 6 6 - 5 5 3 5 3 14 4 7
Charter school 7 8 11 4 6 7 7 6 6 7 8 3 7 7
Homeschool 3 5 - 2 4 6 2 5 - 4 2 6 2 4
Not in school 1 4 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - - 1 -
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 0 -
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No
Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering 887) | (33) |(33) |[(70) [(103) | (707) |(146) |(165) |(57) | (685)
Non College Men 22 - 49 7 21 21 22 19 21 22
College Men 29 53 19 39 33 29 29 38 32 27
Non College Women 24 1 17 13 14 25 20 19 28 25
College Women 25 46 14 41 33 24 29 23 18 26
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) |(57) |(118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Young Non College 25 2 30 18 22 26 24 36 40 21
Young College 23 43 19 32 28 22 26 29 36 19
Older Non College 26 4 30 16 20 26 24 18 13 29
Older College 22 49 13 33 27 22 22 13 9 26
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering 887) | (33) |(33) |[(70) [(103) | (707) |(146) |(165) |(57) | (685)
Young Non College 17 - 31 7 15 18 15 28 40 14
Young College 24 43 17 39 32 24 29 42 38 19
Older Non College 27 1 30 13 18 27 25 10 8 32
Older College 28 55 15 41 32 28 27 17 13 32
Q19 Kids 18 or younger ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) [(118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Yes 28 37 34 35 35 28 34 100 | 100 -
No 72 63 65 65 65 72 66 - - 100
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 - 2 0 1 0 1 - - -
Q20KIDS What grade? ...
Total answering (426) | (17) |(19) |[@41) |(61) |(329) |(83) [(356) ((107) (0)
Not yet in school 12 16 15 16 16 12 12 2 48 -
Pre-K / Preschool 10 4 - 6 4 10 8 6 39 -
Kindergarten-2nd grade 38 29 35 31 32 39 31 45 17 -
3rd grade-5th grade 27 27 50 27 35 26 33 33 9 -
6th grade-8th grade 25 12 21 20 20 27 19 30 7 -
9th grade-12th grade 32 50 16 37 31 31 32 38 13 -
University/College 4 7 15 6 9 3 7 3 15 -
(Other) 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 -
Kindergarten to HS 84 84 76 84 81 84 79 100 35 -
Marital/Kids ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Married parents 19 24 29 26 27 18 26 67 71 -
Unmar parents 9 14 5 9 8 9 8 32 27 -
Married no children 32 40 32 32 32 33 33 - - 45
Unmar no children 38 22 32 31 31 39 31 - - 53
Q21 Public, private, or parochial ...
Total answering (356) |(14) |(15) |[(35) |(49) |(278) |(66) |(356) |(38) (0)
Public school 83 73 87 68 73 85 76 83 82 -
Private school 9 7 9 15 13 8 10 9 4 -
Religious/parochial 5 21 9 17 15 3 11 5 2 -
Charter school 7 5 12 5 7 6 10 7 13 -
Homeschool 3 - 10 - 3 3 2 3 8 -
Not in school 1 - - 2 2 1 1 1 2 -
(Don't Know/Ref) 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - -
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q80 Are you ateacher? ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Not a teacher 87 87 88 88 89 86 87 92 87 90
Trad public school 3 4 2 2 3 3 2 1 4 2
Charter school 0 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0
Parochial school 0 0 - 0 - 0 1 0 - 0
Non-parochial priv schl 0 1 - - - 0 - - - -
College or university 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 1
In the home/Tutor 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - 0
Somewhere else 1 1 1 1 - 1 3 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 6 2 5 4 4 5 5
Total Yes 8 9 7 6 9 10 9 3 8 5
Q81 Belong to a teachers’ union? ...
Total answering (121) | (6D | (31) |[(22) (@) (85) (8) (12) | (@1 |(@33)
Yes 38 39 42 37 13 39 39 51 7 34
No 61 61 55 63 87 60 61 49 93 66
(DK/Ref) 1 - 3 - - 1 - - - -
Q82 Union ...
Total answering (1475) |(639) |(414) [(343) |(80) |[(867) |(89) [(359) [(132) |(630)
Teachers’ union 3 4 3 2 1 4 3 2 1 2
Private Sector 4 4 3 5 7 4 5 3 1 4
Public Sector 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 7 5 6
HH Private Sector 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
HH Public Sector 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 4 2 3
No member belongs 81 79 84 81 82 82 77 79 91 81
(DK) 1 2 1 2 - 1 4 3 - 2
(Ref) 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
Total Respondent Member 12 12 11 12 12 12 14 12 6 11
Total Union Household 17 19 14 16 18 17 18 17 9 16
Total Private Sector 6 7 4 6 9 6 8 5 2 6
Total Public Sector 11 12 11 10 9 11 11 12 7 10
White Union ...
Total answering (867) [(310) |(314) [(191) | (52) |(867) | (1) (37) (@) (63)
Teachers’ union 4 5 3 3 1 4 - - - -
Private Sector 4 4 2 6 4 4 - 3 - 2
Public Sector 8 10 7 8 4 8 25 4 4 3
HH Private Sector 2 4 1 2 3 2 - 3 - 7
HH Public Sector 3 4 2 2 - 3 - 2 - 1
No member belongs 82 76 87 79 88 82 75 87 96 85
(DK) 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - - -
(Ref) 1 0 1 1 - 1 - - - 2
Total Respondent Member 12 14 9 15 9 12 25 7 4 4
Total Union Household 17 22 12 18 12 17 25 13 4 12
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q80 Are you ateacher? ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Not a teacher 87 89 87 87 85 83 91 87 86 87 89 86
Trad public school 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 5 3 2 2 4
Charter school 0 - 0 1 1 1 - - 0 1 - 0 0
Parochial school 0 - 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-parochial priv schl 0 - - 1 - 2 - - - 0 0 - 0
College or university 3 2 4 1 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 2
In the home/Tutor 1 0 - 0 4 4 - 0 0 0 2 0 1
Somewhere else 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 5 5 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 2 6 4 5
Total Yes 8 7 9 8 11 11 6 8 10 8 8 7 9
Q81 Belong to a teachers’ union? ...
Total answering (221) | (27) |[@37) |(23) |(@16) |(10) (8) (54) | (46) [(40) |[(33) |(51) |(70)
Yes 38 57 31 43 27 13 48 42 49 35 25 46 32
No 61 43 67 57 73 87 52 56 51 63 75 54 66
(DK/Ref) 1 - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - 1
Q82 Union ...
Total answering (1475) |(408) |(397) [(298) ([(141) | (93) |(137) [(671) |(472) |(491) |(425) ((697) ((778)
Teachers’ union 3 4 3 3 3 1 3 3 5 3 2 3 3
Private Sector 4 4 2 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 3 5 3
Public Sector 5 3 5 4 9 7 5 4 6 5 4 5 5
HH Private Sector 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
HH Public Sector 3 3 4 3 2 4 1 2 4 2 2 3 3
No member belongs 81 80 82 81 79 80 84 81 78 84 83 80 82
(DK) 1 3 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2
(Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 1 0 0 1 1 1
Total Respondent Member 12 11 11 12 17 12 13 11 15 12 10 13 11
Total Union Household 17 17 16 17 20 16 16 16 21 15 14 17 16
Total Private Sector 6 7 4 7 6 4 7 6 7 5 6 7 5
Total Public Sector 11 10 12 10 14 12 9 10 15 10 8 11 11
White Union ...
Total answering (867) [(159) ((240) |(191) |(122) |(71) |(84) |(323) |(273) ((302) ((256) |(445) |(422)
Teachers’ union 4 7 3 4 3 2 2 5 6 4 2 4 4
Private Sector 4 5 3 5 4 2 5 4 5 4 3 5 2
Public Sector 8 7 7 9 13 9 5 7 12 9 4 7 9
HH Private Sector 2 4 2 3 2 1 1 3 3 1 3 2 3
HH Public Sector 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 3 3 3 1 3 3
No member belongs 82 78 84 79 79 83 9 81 76 83 87 81 82
(DK) 1 3 1 0 - 2 - 2 0 - 2 1 1
(Ref) 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 0 0 1 1 1 0
Total Respondent Member 12 12 9 13 16 10 10 12 16 13 7 12 11
Total Union Household 17 19 15 19 20 13 11 17 23 17 11 17 17
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AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Q80 Are you ateacher? ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Not a teacher 87 90 89 89 86 85 89 85 95 92 89 69 93 81
Trad public school 3 2 3 3 3 5 3 4 1 0 3 10 1 6
Charter school 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 - - 0 1 - 1
Parochial school 0 0 - - 0 - 0 0 - 0 1 0 0 0
Non-parochial priv schl 0 - 1 - - - 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 0
College or university 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 3 0 0 1 11 0 5
In the home/Tutor 1 1 - 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
Somewhere else 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 5 3 4 5 6 4 5
Total Yes 8 6 7 8 9 10 7 9 2 4 6 25 3 14
Q81 Belong to a teachers’ union? ...
Total answering (121) |(@6) |@7) (@7 |@4) |32 |[((1) |(@67) (6) (19) [ (27) |(67) |(25) |(94)
Yes 38 36 44 46 45 29 42 37 22 7 32 51 11 45
No 61 64 56 54 55 69 58 62 78 93 68 49 89 55
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - 3 - 1 - - - - - -
Q82 Union ...
Total answering (1475) |(254) |(240) [(222) [(379) |(323) |(716) [(702) |[(319) |(460) |(425) |[(255) |[(780) |(680)
Teachers’ union 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 4 0 0 2 13 0 6
Private Sector 4 2 6 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 2 5 3
Public Sector 5 5 6 6 7 2 5 5 3 6 5 5 5 5
HH Private Sector 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 3 1
HH Public Sector 3 4 2 5 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 3 3
No member belongs 81 82 80 79 77 87 80 81 83 80 84 74 81 80
(DK) 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 2 1
(Ref) 1 1 - 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Total Respondent Member 12 9 15 13 16 6 12 12 8 12 11 19 10 14
Total Union Household 17 15 18 20 20 11 17 16 13 18 14 25 16 18
Total Private Sector 6 4 7 6 7 4 6 6 7 8 4 4 8 4
Total Public Sector 11 11 11 14 14 7 12 10 5 10 10 21 8 14
White Union ...
Total answering (867) [(119) ((131) |(116) |(230) ((242) ((366) |(471) |(134) ((260) [(279) |(191) |(394) |((470)
Teachers’ union 4 2 5 4 5 3 4 4 0 - 2 15 0 7
Private Sector 4 3 7 3 6 1 4 3 6 6 3 1 6 2
Public Sector 8 9 10 8 12 4 9 8 2 4 7 19 3 12
HH Private Sector 2 2 1 2 2 4 2 3 7 2 - 3 4 1
HH Public Sector 3 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3
No member belongs 82 82 79 83 77 87 81 82 4 82 85 74 83 80
(DK) 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 1
(Ref) 1 1 - - 1 1 0 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
Total Respondent Member 12 12 16 10 18 5 13 11 8 10 10 20 9 14
Total Union Household 17 17 20 16 21 11 18 16 16 15 13 26 15 18
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Q80 Are you ateacher? ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Not a teacher 87 - 100 61 74 91 81 89 86 87
Trad public school 3 56 - 22 15 2 10 3 4 3
Charter school 0 5 - 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
Parochial school 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
Non-parochial priv schl 0 - - - - 0 - 1 - -
College or university 3 36 - 14 9 2 7 2 1 3
In the home/Tutor 1 1 - 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
Somewhere else 1 2 - 1 1 1 0 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 5 - - - - 2 - 3 6 5
Total Yes 8 100 - 39 26 6 19 8 8 8
Q81 Belong to a teachers’ union? ...
Total answering (121) | (46) 0) (46) | (46) (74) (46) | (28) (8) (87)
Yes 38 100 - 100 | 100 - 100 50 54 33
No 61 - - - - 100 - 50 46 66
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - 1
Q82 Union ...
Total answering (1475) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(351) |(104) |(1054)
Teachers’ union 3 100 - 39 26 - 19 4 4 3
Private Sector 4 - 100 - 32 - 23 4 6 3
Public Sector 5 - - 61 41 - 29 6 7 5
HH Private Sector 2 - - - - - 12 1 - 2
HH Public Sector 3 - - - - - 17 4 6 2
No member belongs 81 - - - - 100 - 79 78 82
(DK) 1 - - - - - - 1 - 2
(Ref) 1 - - - - - - 0 - 1
Total Respondent Member 12 100 (100 |100 |100 - 71 14 17 11
Total Union Household 17 100 |100 |100 |100 - 100 19 22 15
Total Private Sector 6 - 100 - 32 - 35 5 6 6
Total Public Sector 11 100 - 100 68 - 65 13 17 10
White Union ...
Total answering (867) |(33) |(33) |(70) |(103) | (707) |(146) |(162) |(57) | (667)
Teachers’ union 4 100 - 48 32 - 23 6 7 3
Private Sector 4 - 100 - 32 - 23 4 4 3
Public Sector 8 100 - 100 68 - 48 10 12 7
HH Private Sector 2 - - - - - 14 - - 3
HH Public Sector 3 - - - - - 15 3 5 2
No member belongs 82 - - - - 100 - 82 80 82
(DK) 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1
(Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - 1
Total Respondent Member 12 100 (100 |100 |100 - 71 14 16 11
Total Union Household 17 100 |100 |100 |100 - 100 17 20 16
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q76 Job status ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Employed, full-time 46 43 41 53 54 44 46 46 54 47
Employed, part-time 10 11 9 11 10 9 9 14 8 12
Unemployed 6 6 6 5 6 4 11 7 7 8
Retired 26 27 34 15 19 32 22 16 11 17
Student 6 6 4 9 8 6 5 7 12 8
Homemaker 4 5 3 4 1 3 3 7 4 5
(Other) 2 1 2 2 2 1 4 2 4 3
(DK) 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
(Ref) 1 0 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
Total Employed 56 54 50 64 64 53 55 60 62 59
Q83 Income ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
Less than 10,000 6 7 3 8 4 5 9 9 9 9
10,000 to under 20,000 8 9 7 6 10 6 16 11 4 10
20,000 to under 30,000 8 9 6 8 6 6 14 10 6 9
30,000 to under 50,000 15 15 14 14 19 15 10 17 16 15
50,000 to under 75,000 14 15 14 12 16 16 11 13 8 11
75,000 to under 100,000 11 10 9 13 13 10 9 9 10 10
100,000 or more 23 21 26 23 24 27 14 13 35 19
(Ref) 10 9 13 11 5 11 12 6 9 8
(DK) 6 6 7 6 3 5 6 12 2 8
Less than $20K 14 16 10 14 14 11 25 20 13 19
$20K to under $30K 8 9 6 8 6 6 14 10 6 9
$30K to under $50K 15 15 14 14 19 15 10 17 16 15
$50K or more 47 45 49 48 53 53 33 35 54 40
Less than $50K 36 39 31 35 39 32 49 48 35 44
$50K or more a7 45 49 48 53 53 33 35 54 40
Q10 Race ...
Total Answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
White 59 49 76 56 65 100 1 10 5 10
African-American/Black 6 11 1 4 3 0 100 2 1 14
Hispanic or Latino 24 31 14 24 20 4 6 100 2 57
Native American 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 4
Asian 9 8 7 15 4 1 1 1 100 21
(Other) 2 2 2 1 3 0 - 2 - 4
(DK) 0 0 0 - 2 - - 0 - 0
(Ref) 2 1 3 3 3 - 0 - .
(Will not identify) 1 1 1 1 2 0 - 1 - 1
(Multi-Racial) 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 4
Minority 42 53 25 46 30 7 100 |100 (100 | 100
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
White Men 30 23 41 30 29 51 0 6 3 6
White Women 29 26 35 25 36 49 1 5 2 4
Black Men 2 3 0 2 2 . 34 0 1 5
Black Women 4 7 1 2 1 0 66 1 0 9
Latino Men 10 11 7 9 11 2 1 40 1 23
Latino Women 14 20 7 15 9 2 5 60 1 34
Asian Men 4 3 4 7 4 0 1 0 47 10
Asian Women 5 5 3 8 - 0 0 0 53 11
Minority Men 18 19 14 20 18 4 34 40 a7 43
Minority Women 24 34 11 26 12 3 66 60 53 57

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

March 28-April 7, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q76 Job status ...
Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Employed, full-time 46 50 47 44 34 44 45 50 48 51 39 54 38
Employed, part-time 10 10 9 11 14 15 8 9 13 10 8 8 12
Unemployed 6 5 7 7 4 3 8 6 6 5 7 5 6
Retired 26 20 27 24 39 23 29 22 21 22 35 24 27
Student 6 7 5 7 5 9 6 6 8 7 3 5 7
Homemaker 4 5 5 4 2 5 2 6 3 4 5 0 7
(Other) 2 2 0 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1
(DK) 0 0 - - 1 - - 0 0 - - 0 0
(Ref) 1 0 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 - 1 1 1
Total Employed 56 60 55 55 48 59 53 59 61 60 47 62 50
Q83 Income ...
Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
Less than 10,000 6 6 4 5 10 5 10 5 6 5 5 4 7
10,000 to under 20,000 8 9 9 5 10 8 9 8 9 6 10 5 10
20,000 to under 30,000 8 10 7 7 5 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 8
30,000 to under 50,000 15 16 14 11 20 12 15 15 16 13 15 12 17
50,000 to under 75,000 14 13 14 12 20 18 14 13 15 13 15 16 12
75,000 to under 100,000 11 9 13 11 7 13 9 11 11 11 10 10 11
100,000 or more 23 23 22 30 11 24 19 25 24 28 19 29 17
(Ref) 10 8 10 14 13 11 8 9 8 10 10 11 10
(DK) 6 6 8 5 5 2 9 6 4 5 8 4 8
Less than $20K 14 15 13 10 19 12 19 13 15 11 16 10 18
$20K to under $30K 8 10 7 7 5 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 8
$30K to under $50K 15 16 14 11 20 12 15 15 16 13 15 12 17
$50K or more a7 45 49 53 38 55 42 48 50 52 44 56 40
Less than $50K 36 41 34 28 45 31 41 36 37 32 39 29 42
$50K or more a7 45 49 53 38 55 42 48 50 52 44 56 40
Q10 Race ...
Total Answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
White 59 39 60 65 86 76 62 48 59 61 60 64 55
African-American/Black 6 11 4 7 1 2 3 9 7 5 5 4 8
Hispanic or Latino 24 36 23 15 4 20 35 31 23 22 25 20 27
Native American 2 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 1 1 4 2 1
Asian 9 11 9 13 4 3 4 11 10 11 5 9 9
(Other) 2 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
(DK) 0 1 - - - 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Ref) 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 2
(Will not identify) 1 1 1 2 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Multi-Racial) 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 1
Minority 42 61 39 37 16 31 44 53 42 41 42 38 46
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) [(306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
White Men 30 20 30 36 41 32 34 24 26 35 30 64 -
White Women 29 19 30 28 46 44 28 24 33 26 30 - 55
Black Men 2 4 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 4 -
Black Women 4 8 3 5 - 1 1 6 4 3 4 - 8
Latino Men 10 15 9 6 2 8 15 11 7 11 9 20 -
Latino Women 14 21 15 9 2 12 20 19 16 11 16 - 27
Asian Men 4 6 3 5 2 1 4 6 4 5 3 9 -
Asian Women 5 5 6 8 2 2 - 5 6 6 2 - 9
Minority Men 18 27 15 14 10 13 22 22 15 20 17 38 -
Minority Women 24 35 24 23 6 17 21 31 27 22 24 - 46
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AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Q76 Job status ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Employed, full-time 46 45 74 68 46 11 62 30 38 38 54 54 38 54
Employed, part-time 10 17 10 11 10 6 13 8 10 12 9 10 11 10
Unemployed 6 4 4 9 10 1 6 6 9 7 5 2 8 3
Retired 26 - 1 4 24 77 1 49 28 28 21 26 28 23
Student 6 30 5 1 1 - 13 0 6 10 5 3 8 4
Homemaker 4 3 5 6 4 2 5 3 6 3 5 2 4 4
(Other) 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
(DK) 0 - 0 - - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0
(Ref) 1 1 - 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Total Employed 56 61 83 78 56 17 74 39 47 50 63 64 49 64
Q83 Income ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Less than 10,000 6 14 2 2 4 7 7 5 12 6 3 2 9 2
10,000 to under 20,000 8 11 6 4 8 10 7 9 11 12 4 4 12 4
20,000 to under 30,000 8 11 4 9 8 6 8 7 13 10 5 1 11 4
30,000 to under 50,000 15 15 12 17 13 17 15 15 17 18 13 8 18 11
50,000 to under 75,000 14 14 19 10 15 13 14 14 12 15 15 12 14 14
75,000 to under 100,000 11 7 16 13 11 8 12 9 6 9 13 13 8 13
100,000 or more 23 12 33 34 24 16 26 20 9 14 33 41 12 36
(Ref) 10 7 6 6 11 15 6 12 9 10 11 11 9 11
(DK) 6 9 2 4 6 9 5 7 10 6 3 7 8 5
Less than $20K 14 25 8 6 12 17 14 14 23 18 7 6 20 6
$20K to under $30K 8 11 4 9 8 6 8 7 13 10 5 1 11 4
$30K to under $50K 15 15 12 17 13 17 15 15 17 18 13 8 18 11
$50K or more a7 33 68 57 50 37 52 44 27 38 61 66 34 63
Less than $50K 36 51 24 33 33 40 36 36 54 46 25 16 49 21
$50K or more a7 33 68 57 50 37 52 44 27 38 61 66 34 63
Q10 Race ...
Total Answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
White 59 a7 54 52 61 75 51 68 43 57 66 74 51 69
African-American/Black 6 6 5 6 9 4 5 7 7 8 5 3 8 4
Hispanic or Latino 24 32 28 27 23 14 29 19 47 25 13 11 34 12
Native American 2 1 1 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
Asian 9 16 11 14 5 4 14 5 2 9 13 11 6 12
(Other) 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2
(DK) 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 -
(Ref) 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 2
(Will not identify) 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Multi-Racial) 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 4 0 1 2
Minority 42 55 a7 51 41 26 51 34 59 46 35 27 51 32
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) [(792) |(695)
White Men 30 21 35 28 31 35 28 33 20 27 36 39 24 37
White Women 29 26 20 24 31 40 23 35 22 30 30 35 27 32
Black Men 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2
Black Women 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 5 3 6 3 1 5 2
Latino Men 10 12 13 10 10 6 12 8 19 9 6 5 13 5
Latino Women 14 20 16 18 13 8 18 11 29 15 8 6 21 7
Asian Men 4 8 5 6 3 2 6 2 1 4 6 6 3 6
Asian Women 5 8 6 8 3 2 7 2 1 5 7 5 3 6
Minority Men 18 24 22 20 18 11 22 15 25 17 17 14 20 16
Minority Women 24 32 26 31 23 15 30 19 34 28 19 13 31 17
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Q76 Job status ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Employed, full-time 46 76 68 69 69 43 63 63 69 38
Employed, part-time 10 7 8 11 10 10 11 9 11 10
Unemployed 6 2 4 2 3 6 3 6 5 6
Retired 26 10 20 12 14 26 19 9 4 32
Student 6 3 - 3 2 7 2 2 3 8
Homemaker 4 - - - - 5 1 8 8 3
(Other) 2 2 - 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
(DK) 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
(Ref) 1 - - - - 0 1 0 - 1
Total Employed 56 83 76 80 79 53 73 72 80 49
Q83 Income ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Less than 10,000 6 - 1 1 1 7 2 4 2 7
10,000 to under 20,000 8 1 15 4 7 8 7 8 6 8
20,000 to under 30,000 8 1 4 4 4 8 5 8 9 8
30,000 to under 50,000 15 6 5 15 12 15 12 13 17 15
50,000 to under 75,000 14 21 31 15 20 13 19 14 13 14
75,000 to under 100,000 11 20 16 14 14 10 14 13 8 10
100,000 or more 23 35 18 33 28 23 26 30 35 20
(Ref) 10 8 9 9 9 10 8 6 4 12
(DK) 6 8 1 7 5 6 8 4 6 7
Less than $20K 14 1 16 4 8 15 9 13 8 14
$20K to under $30K 8 1 4 4 4 8 5 8 9 8
$30K to under $50K 15 6 5 15 12 15 12 13 17 15
$50K or more 47 76 66 61 63 46 59 57 56 44
Less than $50K 36 8 25 23 23 38 26 33 34 38
$50K or more a7 76 66 61 63 46 59 57 56 44
Q10 Race ...
Total Answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
White 59 73 59 59 59 59 59 46 54 64
African-American/Black 6 7 9 7 7 6 7 6 4 6
Hispanic or Latino 24 14 19 26 24 24 25 37 32 19
Native American 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 2
Asian 9 2 2 6 5 10 5 10 13 9
(Other) 2 - 6 1 3 2 2 3 2 1
(DK) 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
(Ref) 2 2 - 1 0 2 2 1 2 2
(Will not identify) 1 3 3 3 3 1 2 1 2 1
(Multi-Racial) 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 2
Minority 42 24 40 40 40 43 40 56 49 38
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
White Men 30 39 40 27 32 30 30 27 29 31
White Women 29 34 18 32 27 29 29 20 25 32
Black Men 2 1 6 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
Black Women 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 1 4
Latino Men 10 8 8 11 10 9 11 14 12 8
Latino Women 14 5 11 15 14 14 14 23 20 11
Asian Men 4 2 - 6 4 4 4 3 6 4
Asian Women 5 - 2 1 1 6 1 7 7 4
Minority Men 18 11 16 19 18 18 18 21 20 17
Minority Women 24 13 24 21 22 25 22 35 29 21
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Race/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) | (90) |(361) |(135) |(638)
Young White 24 22 23 30 32 41 1 6 5 5
Older White 32 26 49 25 30 55 - 4 - 5
Young Black 3 4 1 2 1 0 43 1 0 6
Older Black 3 6 0 2 2 - 55 0 0 8
Young Latino 14 17 7 17 12 2 5 59 1 33
Older Latino 9 12 7 6 7 2 1 37 1 21
Young Asian 7 6 4 12 3 1 1 0 73 15
Older Asian 2 2 3 3 1 - 0 1 26 5
Young Minority 25 29 11 33 20 4 43 59 73 58
Older Minority 16 22 13 11 10 3 55 37 26 39
Q74 Marital status ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) | (90) |(361) |(135) |(638)
Married 52 48 61 49 51 56 26 48 51 46
Single 24 27 13 32 27 19 41 28 41 32
Separated/divorced 10 11 11 9 7 10 16 11 5 11
Widowed 7 7 9 5 8 9 8 6 - 5
Partner, different sex 4 4 4 3 5 4 7 4 2 4
Partner, same sex 1 1 - 0 1 1 - 2 - 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Sep/Div/iWid 17 18 20 14 15 19 24 17 5 16
Unmarried 46 51 37 49 48 43 72 50 48 52
Married/Living w partnr 57 54 65 52 57 61 33 54 53 51
Q75 Interracial marriage ...
Total answering (854) [(351) |(274) [(183) | (45) |(540) |(30) |(194) |(71) |(325)
Same race 80 81 80 80 77 82 79 77 72 76
Different race 19 18 20 19 20 17 21 22 28 24
(Don't Know/Ref) 1 1 0 1 3 0 - 0 - 0
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) | (90) |(361) |(135) |(638)
Married Women 26 28 26 23 23 25 17 29 32 27
Single Women 13 15 6 16 13 9 28 16 18 18
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 12 11 8 12 12 16 12 1 9
Unmarried Women 26 30 19 25 27 23 48 31 20 30
Married Men 26 20 35 25 28 30 10 20 19 19
Unmarried Men 21 21 17 24 21 20 23 20 28 23
Marital/Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
Young Marr Women 11 13 6 12 14 9 6 15 21 14
Older Marr Women 14 15 17 11 8 16 11 11 11 11
Young Unmar Women 13 15 8 17 16 10 22 20 17 19
Older Unmar Women 11 14 10 8 8 12 26 10 3 10
Young Marr Men 10 8 9 15 10 11 3 9 10 9
Older Marr Men 15 11 25 10 16 18 6 10 9 10
Young Unmar Men 13 12 10 18 15 11 11 14 23 16
Older Unmar Men 7 8 7 5 6 8 11 6 3 7

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

March 28-April 7, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Race/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) [(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |(707) |(797)
Young White 24 20 22 28 29 39 22 23 28 29 16 28 21
Older White 32 17 36 35 55 35 38 23 29 30 41 33 32
Young Black 3 4 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 2 1 2 3
Older Black 3 7 2 4 1 - - 5 4 3 3 2 4
Young Latino 14 21 11 10 2 11 23 18 15 14 12 12 16
Older Latino 9 12 11 4 2 8 11 12 7 7 13 8 10
Young Asian 7 8 6 11 2 2 3 9 8 7 4 6 7
Older Asian 2 3 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 2
Young Minority 25 35 21 25 7 18 28 31 28 25 19 22 27
Older Minority 16 24 17 11 7 12 15 20 13 14 22 15 17
Q74 Marital status ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) [(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |(707) |(797)
Married 52 45 55 47 58 61 62 51 43 56 60 55 49
Single 24 31 23 26 14 22 15 27 33 24 15 24 24
Separated/divorced 10 9 11 10 13 4 13 10 12 10 10 10 11
Widowed 7 7 6 8 8 7 8 6 6 5 10 4 10
Partner, different sex 4 4 3 6 5 3 2 3 4 4 4 5 3
Partner, same sex 1 1 0 1 0 - - 1 1 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
Sep/Div/iWid 17 17 17 18 21 11 21 16 17 15 20 14 21
Unmarried 46 53 44 51 40 36 38 48 56 43 40 44 49
Married/Living w partnr 57 51 58 55 64 65 63 55 49 61 64 61 53
Q75 Interracial marriage ...
Total answering (854) [(209) ((234) |(168) |(94) |(61) |(89) |(376) |(234) ((301) ((279) |(428) |(426)
Same race 80 77 81 79 88 80 82 77 80 78 82 80 81
Different race 19 22 19 20 12 18 18 22 20 22 17 19 19
(Don't Know/Ref) 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 0 0 - 1 1 0
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) [(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |(707) |(797)
Married Women 26 22 30 22 28 34 31 26 26 26 28 - 49
Single Women 13 18 11 12 8 15 8 15 19 10 9 - 24
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 10 12 12 11 8 10 11 11 9 13 - 21
Unmarried Women 26 31 24 27 23 24 19 27 32 20 26 - 49
Married Men 26 23 25 26 30 28 31 24 17 30 31 55 -
Unmarried Men 21 22 20 24 18 12 19 21 23 23 14 44 -
Marital/Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) ((682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
Young Marr Women 11 10 11 10 7 20 13 13 13 13 9 - 20
Older Marr Women 14 11 18 10 20 12 16 12 13 12 18 - 27
Young Unmar Women 13 19 10 15 9 14 8 16 19 11 11 - 25
Older Unmar Women 11 10 12 12 12 9 10 10 12 8 14 - 21
Young Marr Men 10 11 9 10 10 9 12 10 8 13 8 21 -
Older Marr Men 15 11 15 15 19 19 19 13 8 15 23 31 -
Young Unmar Men 13 14 12 16 8 8 14 14 15 16 6 27 -
Older Unmar Men 7 7 7 7 10 4 5 7 8 7 7 15 -
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Race/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) [(241) |(226) |(391) [(331) [(722) |(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |(792) |(695)
Young White 24 47 54 52 - - 51 - 14 23 31 30 19 31
Older White 32 - - - 61 75 - 68 26 33 32 41 30 36
Young Black 3 6 5 6 - - 5 - 3 4 2 1 3 1
Older Black 3 - - - 9 4 - 7 4 4 3 2 4 2
Young Latino 14 32 28 27 - - 29 - 22 18 9 6 20 8
Older Latino 9 - - - 23 14 - 19 23 6 4 5 13 4
Young Asian 7 16 11 14 - - 14 - 1 8 9 6 5 8
Older Asian 2 - - - 5 4 - 5 0 1 4 4 1 4
Young Minority 25 55 47 51 - - 51 - 27 31 22 14 30 19
Older Minority 16 - - - 41 26 - 34 29 13 12 12 20 12
Q74 Marital status ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) [(241) |(226) |(391) [(331) [(722) |(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |(792) |(695)
Married 52 18 58 56 63 57 43 60 47 48 53 47 57
Single 24 72 28 15 12 7 40 10 23 28 26 17 26 22
Separated/divorced 10 3 6 16 13 12 8 13 11 10 10 9 11 10
Widowed 7 1 - 2 6 21 1 13 11 7 5 7 9 5
Partner, different sex 4 5 6 6 2 3 6 3 5 5 4 3 5 4
Partner, same sex 1 0 0 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2
Sep/Div/Wid 17 3 6 19 20 32 9 25 23 17 15 16 19 15
Unmarried 46 80 40 42 35 42 55 38 51 51 44 37 51 42
Married/Living w partnr 57 24 64 64 66 60 50 63 53 54 57 66 53 61
Q75 Interracial marriage ...
Total answering (854) | (60) [(155) |(145) |(260) [(198) ((361) |(458) |(170) ((251) |((248) |(173) |(421) |((422)
Same race 80 68 78 72 83 88 74 85 85 76 79 83 80 81
Different race 19 32 22 28 16 11 26 14 14 23 20 17 20 18
(Don't Know/Ref) 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) [(241) |(226) |(391) [(331) [(722) |(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |(792) |(695)
Married Women 26 11 29 28 33 26 22 29 23 27 27 25 25 27
Single Women 13 41 11 10 7 3 21 5 14 15 12 10 14 11
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 1 3 10 11 23 5 17 16 11 8 9 13 8
Unmarried Women 26 45 14 24 19 29 28 24 32 30 21 20 31 20
Married Men 26 7 29 28 31 31 21 31 25 20 26 37 22 30
Unmarried Men 21 36 26 18 16 13 27 15 19 21 24 17 20 21
Marital/Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Young Marr Women 11 11 29 28 - - 22 - 7 12 12 11 10 12
Older Marr Women 14 - - - 33 26 - 29 13 15 14 13 14 14
Young Unmar Women 13 45 14 24 - - 28 - 12 18 11 10 16 11
Older Unmar Women 11 - - - 19 29 - 24 18 11 8 10 14 9
Young Marr Men 10 7 29 28 - - 21 - 11 7 10 13 9 11
Older Marr Men 15 - - - 31 31 - 31 13 12 15 22 13 18
Young Unmar Men 13 36 26 18 - - 27 - 9 14 17 8 12 14
Older Unmar Men 7 - - - 16 13 - 15 9 6 6 7 7 7
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Race/Age ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Young White 24 31 28 27 27 25 27 33 42 21
Older White 32 41 26 32 30 32 31 13 11 40
Young Black 3 4 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 3
Older Black 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 1 3
Young Latino 14 10 9 16 14 14 15 22 24 11
Older Latino 9 4 9 10 10 9 10 14 8 8
Young Asian 7 2 2 4 4 7 4 8 12 6
Older Asian 2 - - 2 1 3 1 2 1 3
Young Minority 25 15 22 23 23 25 24 35 38 20
Older Minority 16 9 15 16 16 17 16 19 10 16
Q74 Marital status ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) |(57) |(118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Married 52 64 63 58 60 51 59 67 71 45
Single 24 15 23 22 22 25 22 11 7 30
Separated/divorced 10 13 6 13 11 10 10 13 9 9
Widowed 7 6 6 4 4 8 4 3 1 9
Partner, different sex 4 1 2 1 1 5 2 4 10 4
Partner, same sex 1 - - 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 2 - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Sep/Div/iWid 17 20 12 16 15 18 14 17 10 18
Unmarried 46 36 37 40 39 48 39 32 27 53
Married/Living w partnr 57 66 65 60 62 56 62 71 83 50
Q75 Interracial marriage ...
Total answering (854) |(30) | (37) |[(71) |(108) | (672) |(153) |(253) |(88) | (541)
Same race 80 80 72 78 76 81 76 77 71 83
Different race 19 18 25 22 23 19 23 22 28 17
(Don't Know/Ref) 1 2 3 1 2 0 1 1 1 1
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Married Women 26 26 24 26 25 26 27 34 38 23
Single Women 13 8 11 11 11 13 11 7 4 15
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 16 4 13 10 11 9 9 2 12
Unmarried Women 26 23 16 26 23 27 22 19 12 29
Married Men 26 38 38 32 34 25 32 33 34 22
Unmarried Men 21 13 21 14 17 22 17 13 16 23
Marital/Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) ((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Young Marr Women 11 13 16 10 12 11 12 23 28 5
Older Marr Women 14 13 6 16 13 14 15 9 9 16
Young Unmar Women 13 8 11 12 12 14 12 11 10 15
Older Unmar Women 11 15 3 13 10 12 10 7 1 13
Young Marr Men 10 16 11 16 15 9 15 21 26 5
Older Marr Men 15 22 25 16 19 15 16 10 8 17
Young Unmar Men 13 9 11 11 11 14 12 9 10 15
Older Unmar Men 7 4 9 3 5 7 4 5 5 8
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) ((638)
Dem 43 100 - - - 36 78 55 36 54
Rep 28 - 100 - - 36 5 17 21 17
DTS/INPP 23 - - 100 - 22 15 24 40 25
Other 5 - - - 100 6 2 4 2 4
Dem - Rep 15 100 |-100 - - 73 38 15 37
White Party Registration ...
Total answering (887) [(320) |(320) ((195) | (52) |(887) | (1) (38) (@) (64)
Dem 36 100 - - - 36 - 42 33 40
Rep 36 - 100 - - 36 53 27 32 32
DTS/INPP 22 - - 100 - 22 47 27 34 25
Other 6 - - - 100 6 - 4 - 3
Dem - Rep 100 |-100 - - -53 15 1 9
Latino Party Registration ...
Total answering (361) |[(200) | (61) |[(85) |(16) | (38) 5B) [(361) | (3) |(361)
Dem 55 100 - - - 42 46 55 23 55
Rep 17 - 100 - - 27 23 17 22 17
DTS/INPP 24 - - 100 - 27 31 24 41 24
Other 4 - - - 100 4 - 4 14 4
Dem - Rep 38 100 |-100 - - 15 22 38 1 38
Party Registration/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) ((638)
Dem Men 18 41 - - - 17 25 20 14 20
Dem Women 26 59 - - - 19 53 35 23 34
Rep Men 15 - 54 - - 20 1 9 13 9
Rep Women 13 - 46 - - 16 3 8 8 7
DTS/NPP Men 12 - - 50 - 12 6 9 18 11
DTS/NPP Women 12 - - 50 - 10 9 14 22 14
Q73 Ideology ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) ((638)
Liberal 32 50 6 30 33 32 35 31 36 32
Moderate 33 28 32 43 35 34 28 30 41 32
Conservative 29 16 56 20 32 30 24 31 17 28
(DK) 4 5 4 5 - 3 11 6 6 6
(Ref) 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 - 2
White Ideology ...
Total answering (887) [(320) |(320) [(195) | (52) |(887) | (1) (38) (@) (64)
Liberal 32 61 5 28 29 32 - 24 32 23
Moderate 34 27 33 46 42 34 - 46 59 39
Conservative 30 8 57 20 29 30 29 21 5 32
(DK) 3 2 4 4 - 3 71 6 4 4
(Ref) 1 1 1 3 - 1 - 2 - 1
Latino Ideology ...
Total answering (361) [(200) | (61) |[(85) |(16) | (38) 5) [(361) | (3) |(361)
Liberal 31 38 10 27 42 24 27 31 38 31
Moderate 30 26 35 37 23 46 31 30 41 30
Conservative 31 27 49 25 32 21 26 31 12 31
(DK) 6 8 4 6 - 6 16 6 10 6
(Ref) 2 1 1 5 3 2 - 2 - 2

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Party Registration ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) ((682) |(481) ((496) [(436) [(707) ((797)
Dem 43 50 36 55 36 40 28 47 67 36 24 38 48
Rep 28 21 33 18 40 29 44 22 5 28 54 32 25
DTS/INPP 23 23 26 22 16 24 24 26 22 31 16 25 22
Other 5 5 5 5 7 8 4 5 5 6 6 6 5
Dem - Rep 15 29 3 38 -4 11 -17 25 62 9 -30 6 24
White Party Registration ...

Total answering (887) [(162) [(243) ((198) ((126) | (72) |(87) |(329) |(282) |(305) |(262) |(452) |(436)
Dem 36 37 29 53 36 36 17 37 69 29 10 33 39
Rep 36 36 40 23 41 32 50 33 6 34 69 39 34
DTS/INPP 22 21 26 18 15 23 29 25 19 30 15 23 20
Other 6 5 5 6 7 9 4 5 5 7 6 5 7
Dem - Rep 0 -11 30 -5 5 -34 4 63 -6 -59 -6 6
Latino Party Registration ...

Total answering (361) |[(147) | (94) | (46) (6) (19) |(49) |(208) [(111) |(108) |(111) |(145) |(216)
Dem 55 61 53 65 57 35 42 59 68 48 49 50 59
Rep 17 13 18 10 5 33 28 13 6 20 27 22 14
DTS/INPP 24 22 23 21 38 26 28 25 20 29 19 23 24
Other 4 4 5 4 - 6 3 4 6 3 5 6 3
Dem - Rep 38 48 35 55 52 2 14 46 63 28 22 29 45
Party Registration/Gender ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) ((682) |(481) [(496) [(436) [(707) ((797)
Dem Men 18 19 16 20 19 18 11 18 27 16 8 38 -
Dem Women 26 31 20 35 17 21 17 28 41 20 16 - 48
Rep Men 15 12 15 12 18 15 27 12 3 16 27 32 -
Rep Women 13 9 18 5 22 14 18 11 3 11 27 - 25
DTS/NPP Men 12 12 10 15 9 8 11 13 9 18 8 25 -
DTS/NPP Women 12 11 16 7 7 15 13 13 13 12 8 - 22
Q73 Ideology ...

Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) ((496) [(436) [(707) ((797)
Liberal 32 32 25 47 33 28 20 33 100 - - 28 36
Moderate 33 31 35 32 28 36 39 33 - 100 - 37 29
Conservative 29 29 34 16 36 30 34 29 - - 100 28 30
(DK) 4 5 4 3 1 4 7 4 - - - 5 4
(Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 1 - 1 - - - 2 1
White Ideology ...

Total answering (887) [(162) [(243) [(198) ((126) | (72) |(87) |(329) |(282) |(305) |(262) |(452) |(436)
Liberal 32 32 23 48 33 32 18 33 100 - - 27 36
Moderate 34 31 38 31 28 37 43 35 - 100 - 38 30
Conservative 30 32 36 16 35 30 30 30 - - 100 29 30
(DK) 3 2 3 3 1 1 9 1 - - - 3 3
(Ref) 1 2 1 1 2 - - 2 - - - 2 0
Latino Ideology ...

Total answering (361) |[(147) | (94) | (46) (6) (19) |(49) |(208) [(111) |(108) |(111) |(145) |(216)
Liberal 31 30 32 45 34 9 26 31 100 - - 24 35
Moderate 30 32 23 30 34 36 34 30 - 100 - 37 25
Conservative 31 30 35 20 27 32 34 32 - - 100 29 32
(DK) 6 6 6 4 5 17 7 5 - - - 8 5
(Ref) 2 2 3 2 - 6 - 2 - - - 3 2
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AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) |(391) |(331) |(722) |(722) |(324) [(469) [(432) ((263) |((792) |(695)
Dem 43 38 47 47 43 43 44 43 48 42 41 42 45 41
Rep 28 18 21 20 32 39 20 35 23 33 28 29 29 28
DTS/INPP 23 36 28 27 21 13 30 17 26 18 26 25 21 26
Other 5 8 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 7 5 5 6 5
Dem - Rep 15 20 25 28 11 4 24 8 26 9 13 13 16 13
White Party Registration ...
Total answering (887) [(121) [(131) [(117) ((240) |(248) |(368) |(488) |(138) |(268) |(284) [(195) |(406) |((479)
Dem 36 31 42 42 34 36 38 35 30 32 38 42 32 40
Rep 36 24 24 31 39 45 26 42 38 42 32 32 41 32
DTS/INPP 22 34 30 22 22 13 29 18 28 17 24 21 21 23
Other 6 11 4 5 4 6 7 5 3 8 6 5 6 5
Dem - Rep 6 18 12 -5 -9 12 -7 -8 -10 6 10 -9 8
Latino Party Registration ...
Total answering (361) [(82) |[(68) |(62) |[(90) |(45) [((212) |(135) [(153) |(115) | (58) | (28) |(269) | (86)
Dem 55 44 46 69 56 67 52 60 61 52 48 45 57 47
Rep 17 14 23 7 23 15 15 20 10 24 20 23 16 21
DTS/INPP 24 36 28 20 16 14 29 16 25 20 28 26 23 27
Other 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 5
Dem - Rep 38 31 23 61 33 53 37 40 51 28 28 22 41 26
Party Registration/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) |(391) |(331) |(722) |(722) |(324) |[(469) [(432) ((263) |((792) |(695)
Dem Men 18 14 21 22 18 16 19 17 20 16 17 19 18 18
Dem Women 26 24 26 25 26 27 25 26 28 26 24 23 27 24
Rep Men 15 9 14 10 18 21 11 19 10 16 16 19 13 17
Rep Women 13 9 8 10 15 18 9 16 12 17 12 10 15 11
DTS/NPP Men 12 16 19 12 9 6 16 7 12 8 15 14 9 14
DTS/NPP Women 12 19 9 14 12 7 14 10 14 11 11 11 12 11
Q73 Ideology ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) |(391) |(331) |(722) |(722) |(324) |[(469) [(432) ((263) |((792) |(695)
Liberal 32 40 39 30 29 26 37 28 24 29 36 40 27 38
Moderate 33 36 39 34 31 27 36 30 27 32 37 35 30 37
Conservative 29 17 14 30 34 41 20 37 37 33 22 22 35 22
(DK) 4 5 7 3 4 4 5 4 9 4 3 1 6 2
(Ref) 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1
White Ideology ...
Total answering (887) [(121) [(131) [(117) ((240) |(248) |(368) |(488) |(138) |(268) |(284) [(195) |(406) |((479)
Liberal 32 36 42 32 32 26 37 29 21 27 35 42 25 38
Moderate 34 37 45 36 32 29 40 30 26 33 39 35 30 38
Conservative 30 20 9 28 32 42 19 37 42 36 23 21 38 22
(DK) 3 5 4 1 3 3 3 3 9 3 2 1 5 1
(Ref) 1 2 1 3 - 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
Latino Ideology ...
Total answering (361) [(82) |[(68) |[(62) |[(90) |(45) [((212) |(135) [(153) |(115) | (58) | (28) |(269) | (86)
Liberal 31 42 29 30 22 31 34 25 28 29 40 32 29 38
Moderate 30 31 39 30 29 18 33 25 26 33 30 42 29 34
Conservative 31 19 24 30 39 a7 24 42 35 31 22 21 33 22
(DK) 6 6 8 5 6 4 6 6 8 5 5 3 7 4
(Ref) 2 2 - 4 3 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No
Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) |(1195) |[(246) [(356) |((107) |(1076)
Dem 43 52 41 46 45 42 48 47 33 43
Rep 28 29 21 28 26 29 24 25 26 29
DTS/INPP 23 17 28 22 24 23 22 25 34 22
Other 5 2 9 3 5 5 6 4 7 6
Dem - Rep 15 23 20 18 19 13 24 22 8 13
White Party Registration ...
Total answering (887) |(33) [(33) |(70) ((103) | (707) |(146) |(165) | (57) | (685)
Dem 36 50 35 43 41 33 47 37 30 36
Rep 36 32 22 31 28 39 25 33 34 37
DTS/INPP 22 17 36 23 27 21 24 24 32 21
Other 6 1 6 3 4 7 4 6 4 6
Dem - Rep 18 13 13 13 -5 22 5 -5 -1
Latino Party Registration ...
Total answering (361) (6) (11) [(31) |(42) |(283) |(61) |(130) |(35) | (208)
Dem 55 33 46 50 49 56 53 50 42 59
Rep 17 40 38 27 30 15 25 23 15 14
DTS/INPP 24 21 16 18 17 25 19 24 40 22
Other 4 7 - 5 4 5 3 3 3 5
Dem - Rep 38 -7 9 24 20 41 28 28 28 46
Party Registration/Gender ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) |(1195) |[(246) [(356) |((107) |(1076)
Dem Men 18 26 24 2 21 17 21 18 11 18
Dem Women 26 26 17 26 23 25 28 28 22 25
Rep Men 15 20 8 16 13 16 13 14 17 15
Rep Women 13 9 14 12 13 13 11 11 9 14
DTS/NPP Men 12 4 22 10 14 12 13 12 19 11
DTS/NPP Women 12 14 6 12 10 12 10 13 15 11
Q73 Ideology ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) |(1195) |[(246) [(356) |((107) |(1076)
Liberal 32 49 36 43 41 31 41 31 29 33
Moderate 33 31 36 31 33 34 30 35 37 32
Conservative 29 18 26 22 23 30 25 29 28 29
(DK) 4 2 2 2 2 4 3 5 3 4
(Ref) 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
White Ideology ...
Total answering (887) |(33) |(33) [(70) ((103) | (707) |(146) |(165) | (57) | (685)
Liberal 32 49 38 46 43 29 43 31 31 32
Moderate 34 36 39 39 39 35 34 41 43 33
Conservative 30 14 23 15 17 31 20 22 24 31
(DK) 3 - - 0 0 3 2 5 3 3
(Ref) 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1
Latino Ideology ...
Total answering (361) (6) (11) [(31) |(42) |(283) |(61) |(130) |(35) | (208)
Liberal 31 41 9 35 28 32 30 29 26 32
Moderate 30 30 54 25 33 30 34 26 34 32
Conservative 31 29 31 37 36 30 33 40 34 25
(DK) 6 - 6 3 3 7 2 5 4 7
(Ref) 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 4
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Party Registration/Ideology ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Liberal Dem 22 50 - - - 22 29 21 17 21
Mod/Cons Dem 19 44 - - - 13 40 30 16 28
Lib/Mod Rep 11 - 38 - - 14 2 8 10 7
Conservative Rep 16 - 56 - - 21 0 8 10 9
Q78 Born in the US? ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
The U.S. 79 77 87 74 83 92 95 57 48 62
Another country 20 23 12 24 17 7 4 42 50 37
(DK) 0 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 1 0
(Ref) 1 0 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
Q79 Where parents born ...
Total answering (1491) |(648) |(419) [(344) |(80) |[(881) |(89) [(357) [(134) |(630)
Father-another country 3 4 2 3 12 3 1 6 1 4
Mother-another country 4 4 4 5 2 4 2 4 3 4
Both-another country 29 33 17 36 22 9 8 63 79 55
Both-born in the U.S. 64 59 77 56 64 83 88 26 17 36
(DK) 0 0 - - - - - - 1 0
(Ref) 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 0 - 1
Region ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Los Angeles County 28 32 21 28 28 18 52 41 33 40
Southern CA 27 22 31 30 24 27 16 26 27 25
Bay Area 20 26 13 19 19 22 24 13 29 18
Sacramento/North 10 8 14 7 14 14 2 2 4 4
Coast/Central 6 6 6 6 9 8 2 5 2 5
Central Valley 9 6 15 10 7 10 4 14 4 10
LA SD SF SC Fresno 45 49 36 51 39 37 65 58 54 56
Media Market ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) [(350) |(80) |[(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) |(638)
Yuma-El Centro 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 1 1
Bakersfield 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 3 - 2
Eureka 1 2 1 1 2 2 - - - 0
Los Angeles 43 43 40 44 48 35 56 55 a7 53
San Fran-OakInd-Sn Jose 20 25 12 18 20 22 23 11 29 17
Reno 0 0 - - - 0 - - - -
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 - 1 - - 0 - - - 0
San Diego 10 9 10 4 5 11 7 7 10 8
Monterrey-Salinas 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 - 1
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 2 2 1 3 2 - 0 0 1
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 11 8 16 10 8 14 5 6 6 7
Fresno-Visalia 4 3 4 3 5 3 - 7 1 4
Chico-Redding 2 2 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 1
Palm Springs, CA 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 7 4 6

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Party Registration/Ideology ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Liberal Dem 22 22 15 37 21 20 9 21 67 - - 18 25
Mod/Cons Dem 19 24 19 17 14 17 15 23 - 36 24 16 21
Lib/Mod Rep 11 8 13 8 13 8 18 8 5 28 - 13 9
Conservative Rep 16 13 18 7 25 20 23 14 - - 54 17 15
Q78 Born in the US? ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
The U.S. 79 70 78 83 94 78 87 73 82 81 77 81 78
Another country 20 29 21 16 6 20 13 26 18 19 23 18 21
(DK) 0 1 - 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 0
(Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 0 - 1 1 1
Q79 Where parents born ...
Total answering (1491) |(409) |(400) ((303) [(145) | (92) |(140) [(676) |(480) |(496) |(433) [(700) ([(791)
Father-another country 3 4 2 4 2 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 4
Mother-another country 4 4 3 4 4 9 3 4 3 5 4 4 3
Both-another country 29 42 29 26 12 21 16 37 29 29 27 27 30
Both-born in the U.S. 64 49 66 66 82 65 76 55 63 63 65 65 62
(DK) 0 - - - - 1 - - 0 - - - 0
(Ref) 0 1 1 - - 1 - 0 0 0 1 1 0
Region ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) [(306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Los Angeles County 28 100 - - - - - 61 28 26 28 27 28
Southern CA 27 - 100 - - - - 22 21 28 31 25 28
Bay Area 20 - - 100 - - - 13 30 20 11 22 19
Sacramento/North 10 - - - 100 - - - 10 8 12 10 9
Coast/Central 6 - - - - 100 - - 6 7 6 6 7
Central Valley 9 - - - - - 100 5 6 11 11 10 9
LA SD SF SC Fresno 45 100 37 28 - - 22 100 46 45 45 44 a7
Media Market ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Yuma-El Centro 0 - 1 - - - - - 0 0 0 - 0
Bakersfield 2 - - - - - 24 - 2 3 2 3 1
Eureka 1 - - - 14 - - - 2 0 1 2 1
Los Angeles 43 100 43 - - 55 - 61 39 42 45 41 44
San Fran-OakInd-Sn Jose 20 - - 94 5 - - 13 30 18 11 21 18
Reno 0 - - - 1 - - - 0 - - - 0
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 - - - 2 - - - - 0 0 0 0
San Diego 10 - 37 - - - - 22 9 10 11 10 10
Monterrey-Salinas 1 - - - - 20 - - 1 1 1 1 1
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 - - - - 26 - - 1 1 2 1 2
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 11 - - 6 61 - 38 - 8 11 13 11 10
Fresno-Visalia 4 - - - - - 38 5 2 4 5 3 4
Chico-Redding 2 - - - 17 - - - 1 2 2 2 1
Palm Springs, CA 5 - 19 - - - - - 3 6 6 5 5
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AGE EDUCATION

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege

Party Registration/Ideology ...

Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Liberal Dem 22 21 28 21 22 20 23 21 15 20 24 29 18 26
Mod/Cons Dem 19 16 15 24 19 21 18 20 25 20 16 12 22 15
Lib/Mod Rep 11 10 11 6 12 12 9 12 5 13 11 15 9 12
Conservative Rep 16 7 8 13 19 26 9 22 16 18 15 12 17 14

Q78 Born in the US? ...

Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) [(391) |(331) [(722) |(722) [(324) |(469) |(432) |(263) |(792) |(695)
The U.S. 79 89 |77 |68 |78 |84 |78 |8 |70 |8 |8 |81 |79 |80
Another country 20 0 |22 |32 |21 |16 |21 |18 |30 |14 |19 |18 |21 |18
(DK) 0 - 1 - - 0 0 0 - - 1 0 - 0
(Ref) 1 1 - 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Q79 Where parents born ...

Total answering (1491) |(253) |(238) [(225) ((386) |(328) |(716) |[(714) |(322) |(465) |(427) |(261) |((787) |(687)
Father-another country 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 3
Mother-another country 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4
Both-another country 29 35 32 34 26 20 34 23 38 25 28 22 30 26
Both-born in the U.S. 64 56 62 55 67 72 58 70 54 66 64 71 61 67
(DK) 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
(Ref) 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Region ...

Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Los Angeles County 28 30 29 35 23 24 31 24 32 25 26 28 28 27
Southern CA 27 26 26 20 32 26 24 29 29 25 29 21 27 26
Bay Area 20 21 23 22 16 21 22 19 12 18 24 30 16 26
Sacramento/North 10 6 6 9 12 14 7 13 9 11 10 9 10 9
Coast/Central 6 6 7 8 5 7 7 6 5 7 6 6 6 6
Central Valley 9 11 9 6 12 8 9 10 13 13 5 6 13 6
LA SD SF SC Fresno 45 a7 50 53 41 40 50 41 48 40 46 50 43 a7

Media Market ...

Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) |(391) |(331) |(722) |(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |(792) |(695)
Yuma-El Centro 0 - - 1 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 - 0 0
Bakersfield 2 4 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 3 1 1 3 1
Eureka 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2
Los Angeles 43 45 44 46 41 40 45 40 47 40 42 41 43 42
San Fran-Oaklnd-Sn Jose 20 21 21 22 16 20 21 18 12 17 24 28 15 25
Reno 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 - - 1 - - 0
San Diego 10 9 11 9 12 9 10 10 0 8 12 10 9 11
Monterrey-Salinas 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 2 1 2 0 3 2 1 1 3 1 0 2 1
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 11 10 7 9 13 14 8 13 13 13 8 9 13 8
Fresno-Visalia 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 5 5 2 3 5 2
Chico-Redding 2 0 1 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2
Palm Springs, CA 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 6 5 5 2 5 4
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Party Registration/Ideology ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Liberal Dem 22 38 29 30 29 20 30 22 18 22
Mod/Cons Dem 19 14 11 14 13 20 16 22 14 18
Lib/Mod Rep 11 14 13 17 15 11 13 11 9 11
Conservative Rep 16 14 9 12 11 17 10 12 13 17
Q78 Born in the US? ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
The U.S. 79 94 83 84 84 79 84 67 82 83
Another country 20 6 17 16 16 21 16 32 18 16
(DK) 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
(Ref) 1 - - - - - - 0 - 1
Q79 Where parents born ...
Total answering (1491) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1194) |[(246) |(355) |(107) |(1064)
Father-another country 3 2 11 2 5 4 4 4 4 4
Mother-another country 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 6 4 3
Both-another country 29 15 17 27 24 29 24 38 28 25
Both-born in the U.S. 64 79 64 66 66 63 67 51 62 67
(DK) 0 - - - - 0 - 0 1 -
(Ref) 0 - 2 - 1 0 0 0 1 0
Region ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |[(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Los Angeles County 28 34 30 24 26 27 28 28 23 28
Southern CA 27 24 16 28 24 27 26 26 25 27
Bay Area 20 22 23 18 20 20 20 18 23 21
Sacramento/North 10 9 12 14 13 9 12 7 7 11
Coast/Central 6 3 5 7 6 6 6 7 6 6
Central Valley 9 8 13 9 10 10 9 15 16 7
LA SD SF SC Fresno 45 50 a7 41 43 45 44 45 44 45
Media Market ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |[(118) [(175) |(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Yuma-El Centro 0 - - 1 0 0 1 0 - 0
Bakersfield 2 - 3 1 2 3 2 4 3 1
Eureka 1 4 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Los Angeles 43 40 37 39 38 43 42 44 37 43
San Fran-OakInd-Sn Jose 20 23 15 20 18 20 19 17 22 20
Reno 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 - - 1 1 0 0 0 - 0
San Diego 10 14 8 11 10 10 10 8 13 10
Monterrey-Salinas 1 3 - 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 2
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 11 10 19 13 15 10 13 9 11 11
Fresno-Visalia 4 - 8 3 5 4 4 6 7 2
Chico-Redding 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
Palm Springs, CA 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 4 5
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity

Census Tracts ...
Total answering (1480) |(643) |(415) |(343) | (79) |[(873) | (90) |(353) |(135) |(629)
WHITE MAJOR/PLURAL CTs | 58 52 70 55 57 74 29 27 50 35
White voters 44 37 57 39 45 74 1 6 4 6
Latino voters 7 7 6 6 9 2 2 27 1 15
Black voters 2 3 0 2 - 0 29 1 0 4
Asian voters 5 4 4 6 4 1 1 1 50 11
Minority voters 15 16 13 16 13 4 29 27 50 35
LATINO MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 32 37 24 34 30 21 46 65 22 50
White voters 12 10 16 13 15 21 - 4 - 3
Latino voters 16 21 8 17 8 1 2 65 1 36
Minority voters 21 28 10 23 13 2 46 65 22 50
MNRTY-MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 42 48 30 45 43 26 71 73 50 65
White voters 15 12 19 17 21 26 - 5 1 4
Latino voters 17 24 8 18 10 2 4 73 1 41
Minority voters 28 37 13 30 17 3 71 73 50 65
WHITE CTs 0-25 29 37 15 33 23 13 62 59 40 52
26-50 26 25 27 26 32 27 20 24 33 25
51-75 30 27 37 26 31 38 16 13 25 17
76-100 15 11 21 15 13 22 1 5 2 5
White voters 76-100 13 10 19 12 10 22 0 1 0 1
Minority voters 76-100 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 5 2 5
LATINO CTs 0-25 51 48 57 51 43 62 37 20 60 34
26-50 26 24 29 23 39 26 30 27 25 27
51-75 14 15 10 17 12 11 26 23 12 20
76-100 9 13 5 9 5 2 7 31 3 19
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
Inland 28 21 41 26 29 31 14 28 15 23
Coastal 72 79 59 74 71 69 86 72 85 77
General Vote History...2012 and 2010 ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
20f 2 53 52 66 39 49 64 29 36 35 37
1+o0of 2 77 78 82 70 71 85 69 64 66 66
0of2 23 22 18 30 29 15 31 36 34 34
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) [(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) | (90) |(361) |(135) |(638)
Voted 14 56 56 65 44 62 65 36 43 37 43
Not Voted 14 44 44 35 56 38 35 64 57 63 57
0of3 36 37 25 48 36 26 59 51 53 51
1of3 23 23 22 24 31 23 19 27 23 25
20f3 16 18 18 14 8 20 9 11 9 12
30f3 24 22 35 14 25 31 13 10 15 13
Both 12/14 30 30 41 20 27 39 19 14 21 18
14 not 12 26 26 25 24 35 26 17 29 16 25
12 not 14 5 4 5 6 - 6 2 3 4 4
Neither 12/14 39 40 29 50 38 29 62 53 59 53
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) | (80) |(887) | (90) |[(361) |[(135) |(638)
Non-Latino 80 74 90 79 85 98 99 18 100 54
Latino 20 26 10 21 15 2 1 82 - 46

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Census Tracts ...
Total answering (1480) |(414) |(392) [(304) ([(141) | (89) |(140) [(675) |(477) |(486) |(427) ((691) ((789)
WHITE MAJOR/PLURAL CTs | 58 40 61 65 90 77 45 50 59 62 56 62 55
White voters 44 27 44 48 79 66 31 34 45 a7 42 a7 41
Latino voters 7 5 6 8 3 8 10 7 6 7 6 7 6
Black voters 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 2
Asian voters 5 4 5 6 3 2 3 5 5 6 3 5 4
Minority voters 15 12 16 18 13 15 16 15 14 16 14 16 14
LATINO MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 32 46 35 16 8 23 51 39 29 30 37 30 35
White voters 12 10 14 10 6 11 29 12 10 12 15 14 11
Latino voters 16 26 16 5 1 11 24 20 15 13 18 13 18
Minority voters 21 37 21 8 2 16 26 28 19 19 23 17 25
MNRTY-MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 42 60 39 35 10 23 55 50 41 38 44 38 45
White voters 15 12 17 17 7 11 32 14 14 14 18 17 14
Latino voters 17 30 16 7 1 11 25 23 17 15 19 14 20
Minority voters 28 49 23 19 3 16 28 38 28 26 27 22 32
WHITE CTs 0-25 29 51 23 25 3 18 26 39 30 27 30 25 33
26-50 26 19 30 33 16 14 41 23 26 26 25 28 24
51-75 30 25 35 30 29 48 17 30 30 31 29 29 30
76-100 15 6 12 12 53 20 16 8 13 15 17 18 13
White voters 76-100 13 5 10 12 46 17 15 7 13 14 14 16 11
Minority voters 76-100 2 1 2 1 7 4 2 2 1 1 3 3 2
LATINO CTs 0-25 51 39 45 67 87 51 28 46 55 53 45 53 49
26-50 26 21 30 29 11 27 38 23 24 27 28 27 25
51-75 14 20 16 4 3 13 25 16 12 13 16 13 15
76-100 9 20 9 0 - 9 8 14 8 8 11 8 11
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Inland 28 - 38 - 85 1 100 5 20 29 36 28 28
Coastal 72 100 62 100 15 99 - 95 80 71 64 72 72
General Vote History...2012 and 2010 ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
20f2 53 48 50 53 70 56 53 50 51 50 60 53 53
1+ of 2 77 72 77 77 86 81 74 75 77 77 79 78 76
0of2 23 28 23 23 14 19 26 25 23 23 21 22 24
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) |((797)
Voted 14 56 a7 56 58 76 62 55 52 58 54 61 57 55
Not Voted 14 44 53 44 42 24 38 45 48 42 46 39 43 45
0of3 36 a7 36 34 17 31 35 40 36 39 30 35 38
1of3 23 24 26 22 21 23 21 25 25 24 23 23 24
20f3 16 15 16 18 19 18 16 16 17 16 18 19 14
30f3 24 15 23 26 43 28 28 20 23 22 29 23 24
Both 12/14 30 19 29 34 52 34 36 25 30 28 35 31 30
14 not 12 26 27 28 24 24 28 20 27 28 26 26 26 26
12 not 14 5 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 4
Neither 12/14 39 50 38 37 21 33 40 42 38 42 33 37 41
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) ((306) ((146) | (94) |(140) ((682) |(481) |(496) |(436) |((707) ((797)
Non-Latino 80 70 80 90 98 85 74 74 82 83 78 83 78
Latino 20 30 20 10 2 15 26 26 18 17 22 17 22
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AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Census Tracts ...
Total answering (1480) |(248) |(240) [(223) ((385) [(324) |(711) [(709) [(317) |(463) |(424) [(259) |[(780) |(683)
WHITE MAJOR/PLURAL CTs | 58 55 61 51 58 62 56 60 35 54 71 72 46 72
White voters 44 38 41 37 45 53 39 49 25 40 54 57 34 55
Latino voters 7 9 10 5 5 5 8 5 7 9 5 5 8 5
Black voters 2 2 1 2 3 0 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2
Asian voters 5 7 7 6 3 2 7 2 1 3 8 6 2 7
Minority voters 15 20 21 15 14 9 19 12 10 16 18 15 13 17
LATINO MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 32 34 31 38 34 28 34 31 54 36 20 19 43 20
White voters 12 7 11 13 14 15 10 15 15 14 9 12 15 10
Latino voters 16 21 15 17 16 9 18 13 36 14 7 5 23 6
Minority voters 21 27 21 26 22 14 25 18 41 22 12 8 30 11
MNRTY-MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 42 45 39 49 42 38 44 40 65 46 29 28 54 28
White voters 15 9 13 14 17 22 12 19 17 17 12 17 17 14
Latino voters 17 23 18 22 17 9 21 14 40 16 8 6 26 7
Minority voters 28 36 27 36 28 17 33 23 49 30 18 12 38 16
WHITE CTs 0-25 29 35 30 33 29 22 33 26 a7 34 18 16 39 17
26-50 26 25 27 26 27 24 26 26 27 24 28 25 26 27
51-75 30 31 32 29 25 33 31 29 18 27 36 37 23 37
76-100 15 8 11 11 18 21 10 19 8 14 17 22 12 19
White voters 76-100 13 7 9 9 16 19 8 18 7 12 16 20 10 17
Minority voters 76-100 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 2
LATINO CTs 0-25 51 52 49 48 a7 57 50 52 29 a7 63 64 40 64
26-50 26 23 28 24 28 24 25 26 29 27 24 24 28 24
51-75 14 14 15 16 16 12 15 14 21 16 10 8 18 10
76-100 9 12 8 11 9 7 10 8 20 11 3 3 15 3
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Inland 28 25 22 21 34 31 23 33 34 35 22 18 34 20
Coastal 72 75 78 79 66 69 77 67 66 65 78 82 66 80
General Vote History...2012 and 2010 ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
20f2 53 20 38 54 61 75 37 68 44 50 55 66 a7 59
1+ of 2 77 54 72 79 82 89 67 85 70 75 77 87 73 81
0of2 23 46 28 21 18 11 33 15 30 25 23 13 27 19
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) [(792) |(695)
Voted 14 56 31 44 57 61 77 43 68 49 54 59 65 52 61
Not Voted 14 44 69 56 43 39 23 57 32 51 46 41 35 48 39
0of3 36 63 a7 38 29 16 50 23 43 39 33 28 41 31
1of3 23 26 29 26 22 18 27 20 27 22 23 22 24 23
20f3 16 6 15 18 20 19 13 20 13 15 19 17 14 19
30f3 24 5 8 18 28 48 10 37 17 24 25 33 21 28
Both 12/14 30 8 14 28 35 54 16 44 22 29 33 39 26 35
14 not 12 26 23 30 29 26 23 27 25 27 25 25 27 26 26
12 not 14 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 6 3 5 6 4 5
Neither 12/14 39 65 52 40 33 18 53 26 45 42 37 29 43 34
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) [(226) [(391) |(331) |(722) [(722) |(324) |(469) |(432) [(263) |[(792) |(695)
Non-Latino 80 75 77 77 81 89 76 85 57 81 90 94 71 92
Latino 20 25 23 23 19 11 24 15 43 19 10 6 29 8
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No

Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids
Census Tracts ...
Total answering (1480) | (46) |(57) |(115) |(172) |(1176) |(242) |(351) |(106) |(1057)
WHITE MAJOR/PLURAL CTs | 58 67 57 62 60 58 60 52 64 60
White voters 44 52 40 44 43 44 43 34 42 a7
Latino voters 7 6 6 9 8 6 8 10 10 5
Black voters 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 2
Asian voters 5 - 2 4 3 5 3 4 13 4
Minority voters 15 12 16 16 16 15 16 18 23 13
LATINO MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 32 27 39 32 34 32 33 41 31 30
White voters 12 17 17 12 14 12 13 11 9 13
Latino voters 16 5 11 15 14 16 13 25 19 12
Minority voters 21 10 22 20 21 21 20 31 23 18
MNRTY-MAJOR/PLURAL CTs| 42 33 43 38 40 42 40 48 36 40
White voters 15 22 19 14 16 15 16 12 12 17
Latino voters 17 7 13 18 16 17 16 27 21 14
Minority voters 28 12 24 25 24 28 24 38 25 24
WHITE CTs 0-25 29 28 25 29 27 29 27 37 33 26
26-50 26 13 30 20 23 25 27 24 19 27
51-75 30 44 28 33 32 30 31 27 36 30
76-100 15 16 17 18 18 15 15 12 12 16
White voters 76-100 13 16 15 15 15 14 12 9 10 15
Minority voters 76-100 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2
LATINO CTs 0-25 51 53 48 51 50 52 48 45 49 53
26-50 26 28 26 29 28 25 30 25 28 26
51-75 14 12 22 10 14 14 14 16 12 14
76-100 9 7 4 10 8 9 7 15 11 7
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Inland 28 16 33 30 31 28 28 32 29 27
Coastal 72 84 67 70 69 72 72 68 71 73
General Vote History...2012 and 2010 ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
20f 2 53 75 62 63 63 51 59 45 46 55
1+ of 2 77 92 85 83 83 76 80 73 73 78
0of2 23 8 15 17 17 24 20 27 27 22
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) |(107) |(1076)
Voted 14 56 78 66 67 67 56 60 48 56 59
Not Voted 14 44 22 34 33 33 44 40 52 44 41
0of3 36 19 27 27 27 37 32 45 36 34
1of3 23 20 19 27 24 24 22 25 36 22
20f3 16 23 32 14 20 16 20 16 17 16
30f3 24 38 22 32 29 23 26 14 11 28
Both 12/14 30 51 34 39 38 29 34 21 17 34
14 not 12 26 27 32 28 29 26 26 28 39 24
12 not 14 5 2 5 2 3 5 5 3 5 5
Neither 12/14 39 21 29 31 30 40 35 48 40 36
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |((118) |(175) [(1195) |(246) |(356) [(107) |(1076)
Non-Latino 80 91 83 80 81 80 80 70 71 84
Latino 20 9 17 20 19 20 20 30 29 16
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Phone Type ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) ((638)
Landline 45 44 55 37 39 50 44 33 34 36
Cell 55 56 45 63 61 50 56 67 66 64
Splits ...
Total answering (1504) |(651) |(423) |(350) |(80) |(887) |(90) |[(361) [(135) ((638)
A 50 50 49 50 55 50 50 50 50 50
B 50 50 51 50 45 50 50 50 50 50

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Phone Type ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) ((682) |(481) ((496) [(436) [(707) ((797)
Landline 45 42 45 47 54 37 46 43 39 44 53 41 48
Cell 55 58 55 53 46 63 54 57 61 56 47 59 52
Splits ...
Total answering (1504) |(414) |(403) |(306) |(146) | (94) |(140) ((682) |(481) ((496) [(436) [(707) ((797)
A 50 50 50 51 48 48 49 50 53 44 53 46 53
B 50 50 50 49 52 52 51 50 47 56 47 54 47
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AGE EDUCATION
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |[grad |grad |ege |ege
Phone Type ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) |(391) |(331) |(722) |(722) |(324) [(469) [(432) ((263) |((792) |(695)
Landline 45 15 16 31 60 76 20 68 48 44 40 52 45 44
Cell 55 85 84 69 40 24 80 32 52 56 60 48 55 56
Splits ...
Total answering (1504) |(256) |(241) |(226) |(391) |(331) |(722) |(722) |(324) |[(469) [(432) ((263) |((792) |(695)
A 50 51 50 52 51 49 51 50 52 50 50 48 51 49
B 50 49 50 48 49 51 49 50 48 50 50 52 49 51
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UNION KIDS/GRADE
Resp |Resp Total No Total Non
Teac | Pri Resp |Resp |membr (Union |K-12 [K-12 No
Total |hers’ |vate [Publc ([membr|belng [hhold |child |child | kids

Phone Type ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) |(1195) |[(246) [(356) |((107) |(1076)
Landline 45 56 57 43 47 44 49 33 26 50
Cell 55 44 43 57 53 56 51 67 74 50
Splits ...
Total answering (1504) | (46) | (57) |(118) |(175) |(1195) |[(246) [(356) |((107) |(1076)
A 50 42 47 53 51 50 48 52 46 50
B 50 58 53 47 49 50 52 48 54 50
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